In accerdance with
Rule 3.41 of the
Insoivency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

AMO7

Notice of creditor’s decision on
administrator’s proposals

W

Companies House

Company number

Company details
o |7 16 |9 |6 |7 |7 ]s

e

14/06/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

#209

Company name in full

E-Go Aeroplanes Limited

Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript
or in bold black capitals.

Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Alastair Rex
Surname Massey

Administrator’s address
Building name/number | 2" Floor

Street

110 Cannon Street

Post town London

County/Region

Postcode E [¢c [4 [N | |6 |E |u
Country

Administrator’s name 0

Full forename(s}

Anthony John

Surname

Wright

© Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Administrator’s address ®

Building name/number

2" Floor

Street

110 Cannon Street

Post town London
County/Region
Pastcode E |C |4 INI J6 IE IU

Country

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.




AMO7

Notice of creditor’sdecisionon administrator’s proposals

Purpose of procedure or meeting

To consider the Joint Administrators’
proposals.

Description of procedure or meeting ®

Decision of creditors by
correspondence.

@ Whether it was a virtual or
physical meeting, some other
decision procedure (please
describe), or deemed
consent.

Address of meeting

If a meeting was held at a physical location, give
the address below,

Building name/number

Street

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country




AMO7

Notice of creditor’sdecisionon administrator’s proposals

Other platform for decision procedure or meeting ©

© If a meeting was not
held at (or the decision
procedure was not
undertaken at) a physical
location, tell us what
means were used - for
example email, videolink

Meeting

If a meeting was held was the required quorum
met?
O VYes

O No

Details of creditors’ decisions

Details of decisions including any modifications
to the proposals approved by the creditors are
as follows:

The creditors approved the Joint
Administrators’ proposals without
modifications.

12

Details of any resolutions passed

Give details of any resolutions which were
passed.

1. Approval of the Joint
Administrators’ proposals.

2. That a creditors’ committee is
not established.

3. Forthe acceptance of the
resolution that the
Administrators’ pre-
appeointment fees and expenses
be paid as an expense of the




administration.

4. The Joint Administrators’ fee
plus VAT to be approved on a
time cost basis, capped at the
sum set out in the fee estimate
without further approval.

5. Mileage can be recharged at the
HMRC approved mileage rate.

6. The Joint Administrators’
discharge from liability shall
take effect in according with
Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to
the Insolvency Act 1986 30 days
following either the Company
entering liguidation or CVA or
filing the notice of moving from
administration to dissolution or
exiting administration.

AMO7

Notice of creditor's decisionon administrator’s proposals

Other platform for decision procedure or meeting 1.
Date 0 |5 o T8 s 1o T3 13
Time 1 1 : c 5
Sign and date
Administrator’s signature | Sisture
X
AL
/
Z

Signature date 1 ]2




AMO7

Notice of creditor’sdecisionon administrator’s proposals

Presenter information

Important information

You do not have to give any contact information,
but if you do it will help Companies House if there
is a query on the form. The contact information
you give will be visible to searchers of the public
record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Jeremy Estrada

Where to send

Company hame

FRP Advisory LLP

You may return this form to any Companies

House address, however for expediency we

Address 2nd Floor

advise you to return it to the address below:

110 Cannon Street

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.

Post Town London DX 33050 Cardiff
County/Region .
Postcode E|C|4!N| |6|E|U

Country

DX

Telephone 020 3005 4000

Checklist

Further information

We may return forms completed incorrectly
or with information missing.

For further information please see the guidance
notes on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse or email
enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

Please make sure you have remembered the
follow:

The company name and number match
the information held on the public
Register.

You have signed the form.

of

This form is available in an alternative
format. Please visit the forms page on
the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse




£10C AeN QT

sjesodold ,siojensiuiupy aul
(uonessiujwpy ur) paywi] sauejdoidy 09-3




PRI SAGIMIRY e UosLueH

SWOISND) g anuaAdYd WH

Jap|oH abiey Bugeold BuiAyend)

0PI ADUSAOSU] JO JUSWRIRIS

swabueLly Aejunjop Auedwon

uonepinbi] Aeunjoa siaquispy

uopepinb Alegun|oA Sionpai)

9107 So|Ny {sajem pue pue|Bug) Aduaajosul aylL

d 711 AlosIApY dud
10 YBLIA, UYO( Ausyjuy pue ASssely XY Jiejsely

(uonensiunupy ur) pajwn sauejdossy 09-3

dT1 AOSIAPY ddd

UOH
JUMWH
H24D
dIS
YAD
AW
1AD

sa|ny AduaAjosur ayL

S10jeASIUIDY Y1
Auedwo) ay1
dud

‘Modal sjy3 U] pasn aie suoneiallqqe Guimojjng ayl

s[es0ocold SIOTenSIULIPY JUIOr 3y
pepwr seueidossy 09-3

suleyy JO WBWAJEIS ,SI0PRIIA

S1502 uonenswpe-aid Jo Npayds

sg)el 30 abIeyd 44 =

NeWNsI 294 »

Aojjod JudwsINgsip dy4 =

IOM JO INPBYIS =

JUBWIIRIS SWONNO Pajewnsy

uoijeuLioul
SJ500 pUB SIUBLISINGSIP ‘UOHEIDUNILB] SIOIRASIUNLIPY YL

UNODDY sjuslAed g s3Iy ,SI0jRASUILPY

uoRensiuiwpe sy} pue Auedwoy) ay] INOJe UORULIojUl AJojnels
QU0

SI0}IPaLD BY) 40§ SLUCOINO PIjRWAST

51500 Uopessiuiupe
-2.d pue sjURWSINGSIP ‘UoREIaUNWAI SIOJENSIUIPY UL

uoReSILIWPE B4 JO IPNPUOD

SJojensiuIwpY auyl
40 Juauguiodde 3y} 03 asu BUIAID SSOUBISWINDID puUe UORINPOLU]

JUDU0D

Xipuaddy
‘¥

UoRRS

SUORRIADIMR puk SJUUO)



‘J094e S1RIpaUIW] LM PadUBIWOoD 89 0} Ssacold ss|es pue Bugaxiew sy Bumoje
A|SNO3UBYINLUIS IS[IYM SSIUISNC SUYY JO [03U0D IBY3 Ysinbuljsl Ajpjeipawiiul 0y S10194(q
3y} psmojje J se sanJed || JO SISDUBIUI 153] SY} U] POISPISUOD SBM LIOISIDEP SIuL

"U420u0d BuIok e Se Ssauisng Bl JO B[RS B 10} MAtA B UM SIOJRISIUILIpE JO
uswyuodde sy Joy aq pjnom axel 03 uonoe ajeudoidde Jsow auy 1eYL papiap sem i1

‘Auedwo) ey 10j a|qe|leae suondo shoLiea
31 ssnas|p 01 aJysabpuquer ul asiwsid Buipen 1yl 1B AOSIAPY dyd JO Asssel
Jisely WM jew Auedwio) 2y Jo soaioidwe pue SICRRJIP U3 ‘/TOT YMeW +z U

slojessiuiupy ayj jo Jusunuioddy

"$401394ip U1 AQ RYBNOS sem dIApe |euoisssjold ‘sHpam maj e puoiaq apet} o)
3NURUOD 0] Jo S5320.4d SBIES pue BURSHMeW S SNURUCD 0] B|GR|IBAR SPUN} JUSIDIYNS
9ABL 30U PIp Auedwio) LR SY *2|geploABUN PUB JUIUIWILL SBM AJUDA|CSUI MOY YSed
‘a1n3ny Jeau sy ul paBeSIAUS 3|BS OU YJIM JBY] SIBME 3LURDa] PJeog a3 £ T0Z UdIeW U]

‘pasaiyoe
Buieq s|es e ul paynsas 3S9493Ul SIU) JO BUOU ‘iRARMOH "Auedwo) au3 Jo SIIsse
[enpialpul 404 os|e Ing Wwiaouod Bulob e se $sauisng auy 1SNl JoU 104 1S9IaJUI JO S[DAD]
Jueoyubis s1essusb pip Auedwo) auy) Ag pajonpuod ss304d sajes pue Bupaylew ay

L10¢ o
SURUOLL M3y 3514 Y] OJUI PUR GT(Z JO PUS 3UJ G} JUDAI0S MO| Used paulewss Auedwo)
3y} pansug s)yl uolbulued ul wied [leH ulep 1B paidnaoo Auedwon ayl suun
£ 343} jo suo Buneoea se j{lam se jpuLestad A9y 7 03 seadojdwa ZT WoJy siaquinu yes
Bupnpaa papnipul sy 'sse0odd Bunexiew ayy BuloBiopun 1siym Moy yseo saesald
01 sjdwane juesyubls apew Auedwo) awyy 9107 J9qWLdag 03 9107 Ishbny WO

“WNpuUeJowauw
saes e Jo uopeledoad Byl yum Isisse o) pabebus Sem JUBHNSUOD [BUISIXS
uy “pieauo) Pafosd auy) Bupiey Jo sjqeded JaAng e puy 03 WS2U0D Bujob e sk 2es 1oy
Auedwod ayy 19xiew pinom ASY3 1RU3 UCISIDSP SU) Spew pJeog ayl 9Tz ishbny ug

siesodold siojensiuiupy syl — (uogensiuiupy UL) pajwn saueidosy 09-3

*'suondo sARRULBY R JBPISUQD
0] pJeog ayj Buplo) NJSSIIONSUN A|@IBWIIN SEM PUEB SI0JSBAU] mau pue Bupspe
40q WOl 1S3193Ul S\l paeine punod Buipuny siyl j00/F Buisiel Jo wie aug yim
Buipuny Jo punos Jayuny e u) abebus o] Alessaoau i pswaap pleog 24y 9107 2unr ul

"35e( 1502 33 JO BunNPnsal [eUalew B INoyIm suonesado
wRLND puny 03 jyoid Juspins ajesaushb 01 Auedwo) ayl 104 sjqgissodwul 31 epew siyL
‘suoRepadxa papaaoxa ey pey yelde aug Bupnpold Jo s3soo sul 1Ryl B3 awedaq
3 ‘slopaap ayj Jo auo o} [pow uomonpoud isiy Byl Jo Djes pue uops|dwod PYY

slojensiuiwpy ayj jo Juaunuiodde ay) 03 Huipes)] s3uUaA3

‘ajqeded 1ybiy pue |euonesado
Ang aJom UaIym JO J10q ‘japoll uoipnpodd Jsii syl Allenjusas pue adAyojold
3841} 8yl pling pue eatd o] Auedwo) Byj pamoje yaiym W/ TF asied sisubisap
2yl mes spunol Buipuny asay| ‘[spow uopnpold e ayeass Ajjuanbasgns pue Yeiolie
adAj0304d e 8jeaud 0} Bulpuni JO Spunod oml pBIdwod A|ngssaons stsubisap ayy
uohniladwiod ayj Buluuim sy 00T Ul Alobajed  paelnbal-ap jeas-ajbuls,, s,AQLoUINY
UofIeIAY |IAID B3 uo paseq uolnsdwos ubisap e Buluum  sisubissp ay3 Buimol|ol
papunoy sem Auedwo) ayl -aaysebpuquied ‘uoiBuluo) ur wied jjleH utely 18 suun
234U} JO In0 pajesado pue 1107 AINC / U0 pajelodiodul sem pajwi sauejdolay 05-3

Auedwo) ay3 Suipiebal uonewlojul punoibyoeg

'y Xipuaddy je

papiaoud s1 uonensiuiwpe syy pue Auedwo? au3 INOge UOReWIojUl AI0INIE)S UIBLIDD
‘palep 2uk Ay Jaye sAep ssauIsng Inoj

pasaallep pawaap aJe sjesodosd au) "sainy ADUsAjOSUT BY) pue 986T Y Adusajosu]

oyl 01 Tg SNpayds Jo 6p Ydebeied yum aouepiooDR Ul SI0NpaId 0} s|esodosd
40 JUSLWDJE)S SI0enSIUILPY BU3 SO} ‘saoipuadde sy pim Jeyleb0o] ‘JUaWNoop Syl

"S10)enSIUIWpY 3y) se pajuiodde auam dyd Jo B uyor AuoLuy
pue Asssel X9y J12ise|y pu uonensiuwpe pauaiua Auedwic) 3yl ‘£ 107 YoLeW 87 U0

slojensiuiwupy ayjl jo Jusunuiodde ayj 03 asi1 6ulAlb seouejswndIR pue uoionpoJjug *T



sjesodold Sioiensiuwpy dy L — (uonensiuwpy UL} pajiu] seueidolay 09-3

"986T 32V AoudAjosUL
3y o} 19 s|INpPayls Jo zz udesbeled o) juensind AnsiBoy puisig weybuiag
‘uoisiaig Adaauey) ‘sansnr jo Unod) UBIH 3yl Ul Auedwion ayj JO SIOIRNSIUILIPY JUlof
pajuicdde alam JUBUA AUOYIUY pue AJssely JIBISelY f/T0Z YoIel 87 uo ‘AjBuiplodoy

‘s10]ipald s,Auedwoy auy) Jo) JNSal J8NRG B SARIYIR PINOYS [NISSIIINS JI LUUM
‘pauojdxa aqg 01 anupLCe? 0] LWEDU0d Bulob e se ssauIsNg AU JO 2(BS B 10} MO|| PINam 3
sk ajeudosdde aiow sem UONRRISILIWPY PSPNOUOD SEM J] ING PassnIs|p OS)2 SEM TAD

'ADUBAJOS
Jo uonelepad & UbIS o) Bum S1oRAp JURMUNS 10U 2iam dJa) se Alenansed
‘a|qissod 10 eudoidde pawsap Jou sem AW Uy ‘passnosip osie sem uonepinbr

*SIOHPID OF SUOINGLIIUOD SXEW O YIIUM UM
awonul ou pey Auedwon ayl se ayeldoidde pawssp Jo0U 3N PaIapISUOD SEM YAD Y

slojesisiuiwpy 3y jo juswiuiodde ayj 03 asil BulAIb SSOURISWUNDID pue uoRONpoRUT "I




Juswaalbe aseyound pue sjes sy} dn meip o3
UDH wuy me| pabebud siojesIsiuiupy SUL "SJOJRASIUIWPY 3U) AQ pajdaooe AjRjewnin
SEM I3JJ0 SiUl pue >(QSF Joj sem I[[91Se) 00[5 WOJ) paARdal JaYo pucdas ay|

"PRAISDR] SUOIENIBA U UM 3U1| Ul J3S0PD
Jayo siy Buuqg pue Ay 0} 1Jdwane ue u) 1{9)SeD OROID UM Ssuogenobau pesuswuwod
alojalayl sigjensiujwpy 3y sesioidwe Buulewal auy) Jo sqof 2uyj pue ssauisng
3y} Buiaiesald osie 35|Iym SI0YIPRLD 10} BLLCOING JaRRq B Ul JNSaJ PiNom ) Se uisouod
Buiab e se sjasse pue ssauisng 9Y) [[9S pue AJ} 0} duS.d SI0JRNSIUILIPY Y3 sem 1]

“1aJnyenueul
Yeidlie ue|jensny ue LWOY siefog ueljensny 30z$ 10 ‘.NN43-9, yelne adAicjoid
a3 ‘Auedwio) auy Jo Josse 1safiie] SY3 10} JS40 U0 PIAIIIDI OSIE SIOJRNSILILIPY YL

MOEF PRBYC Allemiul oym ‘l||9isen oRoln ‘yelodie ayl o Jeubisap JaIyo
pue Auedwao? AU JO SI0102J|P BUL JO DUO WO SBM IO SIYL 'siseq wieouod Buiob
2 L0 S)35S8 pue Ssauisng Ul J0) J3L0 Su0 paAiRdal Auo Ajplewnin SIolensiupy
3y} ‘saided |edaaas woly weouod Buob e se ssauisng ayl ul issseul Buimoiog

SINSO|ISIP £T IS PUE SIOSSE Pue SSHUISN( JO ajes

"WOOJ EIBP 9L Ul SJUBWNOP Il
03 ssaaoe Way) Buguesb (,ygN.) Juswaalbe ainsopsip-ucu e Buiubis AgQ Ajlunyoddo
BUI Ul 3salajul |eiiut ue pamoys £ ‘PIIoRUOD SUSM OUM SJOISIALE pajabley /6 Ul JO

*WoD'pig-dI 911Sgam 9y] uo pasiHsApe os|e sem AJjunuoddo
9| "sessauIsng passauls|p Buiseyound u) asijepads Jey) Si0ISOAUI JO JIOMIDU B SE |[PM
Se 540333J41p Byl AQ papustuwoda) asoly Buipnpul ‘seiued pajsalajul jenuslod £6 0}
SI0}eS|UIWPY 2U) AQ PaNSS| SEM WooJ B1EP 3y] 0 3JjAU] UR U3IM Jases) Buganuew ay |

‘sarped
pajsausjul |eusiod Jo Iseqejep Jioyl 0 Alunpoddo sy) pasiHesApe Osie S1aulolg
UOPJOD 'siSeq |eAOWRl pue Ns-ul ue uo Auedwod sy} JO S}9SSEe DU JOo UOREen|eA
B PNpuol ¢} siepjoig uoplog sjuabe pneys pabebus osie siojensiunupy ayl

sjesodoud SIoiensIuILPY 3y | — (UORE.RSIUIWPY UT) pajun seueidosy 00-3

‘Auedwon sy Ag psynuapl saiued pue aseqelep dyd 92Ul o) paienaip
SeM JUSLINDOP 195833 B IIym ‘uoiRwLIol Jusumad 1Soy 03 pasn Sem YdIym Woos
BIep auljuo 24n23s e ybno.y} suop sem siy). ‘jusuguiodde 115Y) Buimo|o) Ajg3eipaLu
uJdaou0d Bulob e se ajes 10) $saUISNg Ayl BuiayIeW PIJUSLUIIOS SI0JRASILIWPY S|

siojensiunupy ay} Aq paynpuod sagiaRoe upaxysep

“QZF 10 duejeq e pey Yoiym ‘unodoe
Jueg s,Auedwio) au Jo [04U0D 48] 0] Sdals SRIpaLUWI YOO0) 0S| SJOJRIISILIPY JyL

"SISeq UIDdU0d Buioh
€ U0 SSHUISTI] 3Y] JO I|BS B 2A3IYDR 0] AIIqe auy3 aalesald 03 Japlo ul ‘s3sod aonpal
0} 3jqIssod Se Jejosul UMOp punom uaaq Apeasje pey ssauIsng 3u3 se saA0|dwD S
paulelal siojellsiuiwpy ay| usunuiodde aul jo saaso|dwa ayl asiape o3 Auedwo)
a3} Jo asiwsid Buipen ayl pausia YJeys siojelsiuiwpy syl ‘usunuiodde uodn

=3 xipuaddy 1e paydepe 3Iom JO 3APILDS 2y}
ul 3o 38S S| URYEHBpUN aq {jim pajedpiue s 1 10 USXENSpUN ApEaI|R 3I0M JO S|IEleQ

SUOIIIE ,SI0JRIISIUIUPY YL

‘(uonensiunwpe ul busq 1514
Inoyum) dn-punom usaq pey Auedwor Uy i Aj9I| 94 pINom Uey] SjoYM B Se SIoNpald
sAuedwon ayj 10) s 1anaq e ‘pansiyse a9 |IiM (q) aandelqo jewyy pebesiaus s
3 ‘Uans sy 'wiaouod Buiob e 1abuo) ou S| 0s ‘s1asse 10 ssaulsng aApe Aue sey Jabuo|
ou Auedwo) sy pue siseq weduod Bulob e uo Auedwo) ay} Jo s}esse pue sssulsng
2L} p|os aARY SJO]RHSIUIWPY S} SB paA3]Ye g Jou jim ‘ulaouod Bujob e se Auedwo)
ol anosal 03 Budg ‘98T oY AdudAosul BUl 03 T8 Inpayds Jo (T)E ydeibBeieqd
u] pajie3ap se ‘uopensjujwpe ayl jo (e) SARR{qO Jey) NURR SiCleRS|UIWPY Ayl

uonesiuiwpe ayj Jo 2A3(Go dYL

uoniesIuIIpe 3yl Jo IPNPUo) ‘7



"9|qissod se uoos se sw pejuco asesld ‘ajeise ayy 1o sellaaodad [efusiod
Buipsebas uonewloyul 9ABY 10 ‘PIIoNPUCD LSRG SeY ssauisng s,AuedweD SU3 UDIYM Ul
Aem oU) Buipiebal SUISOUCD JO UO[JBULIOJUI AUR DSARY NOA JI "SIOBIIP 343 JO 1PNpUcd
2y} uo Abalens |elnsnpu] pue Abiauz ssauisng Jo) 3RS JO AIRiaIDas ayj 01 Hodsl
0] 9861 1oV uonedylienbsiq siopang Auedwo) 243 jo suoisiaold ayy Japun padinbai
Os[e We I ‘papnpuol Usdq sey ssauisng s,Auedwio) SU3 YpIym Ul ABm sy} JOpISUcD o)
pue sumo Auedwo?) ayj S195Se JeUM UsSIjqeiss 03 sainp Aw Jo Jed se pauinbal we 1

uonebsaaul Sulnbaa si1ayjeW

WS/ F JO AN[EA B5I[BDS 0] PAILWNSS
UB UY3iM Y0SGTF JO an[eA %00q B BUIABY SE $19558 |2303 SMOYS SJIBUY JO JUSLLUDIRIS Yyt

'3 xipuaddy 1e papincd si slieyy Jo JUSLLBIEIS
au} Jo Adod e pue siy} 933]dwod 03 uosiad ajeldosdde jsow afy se Jaoylo buneiadg
JAIYD Byl pajeulou Asy). "986T 1PV AJUSAIOSU] SUl JO TG INPIYIS Jo /4 Ydeibeued
Jopun sieyy Jo JuowRlels e jwgns o) payse 2uem Auedwo) syl Jo sJopadip syt

SIELY JO JUBWSIEIS ,$1033241P YL

'ssauisng Jo ajes ayj jo Hed Hujioy Japulewsal
auyl yum s1disal siojensiuiwpy Yl Ul palisysd pue pasiesl usag sey Jeyl 1asse
|euonippe Ajuc ay3 S| sIY *s3diedal siojRiSIUIWPY 9L Ul PR]IB|4al Si puUR pasi|eal Sem
3GZF JO Ioueeq Yueq je ysed Juswiviodde-aud s,Auedwoy) auy Alsnolnald pasiApe sy

JIN
® JAVd Pue jual ‘sabem jo wuoy ayj ul pasnoul Buiaqg 3503 Alessanau yim jybnos

SEM B|ES £ Sjim SSBUISN( BUJ paujeiliew s101elsIuILWpY syl 3jiym pajelsuab awoou|
OU Sem BJ9LR eyl e ayj 0] anp 93 Jo sso| Buipesy e smoys siyl g xipuaddy
se paypeye s ajep 0} Junoxe JuswAied pue sydiaoal sicjensiupy 2y} Jo Adod v

junodde sjuswied pue s3djaday

s|esodold SI0JeJiSIUILPY YL — (uonessiulupy UL} pajwrl seuejdosey 09-3

"£107 |Mdy 8T Jo
uofa|diod Jo 1P DU WOl Pays djepallwl Yim Isseyding ouy) 0} padlajsuel) uaag
aARY saaioiduia 7 3y} pue UORENSIUIWPY 9Yy) Bulinp apew a1am sauepunpal oN
“uaunuodde uodn Buiuewal seakoidwe 7 pey Auedwor) sy Ajlsnoinald pasiape sy

saaho|dwg

10T |Mdy 9T uo pa3a|dwiod ajes ay |

000°0S |Ea0L
056 [IMpCOoS)
000°S §52160.14-UI-OAM PUB %2015
000’s Apadoud |enjos|[@aul
Y4 SpA029Y SJ0PUBA
S¢ Se[uUOoD) JUOISND
000'Z SaPIYIA JOIOW
00007 Asujyoey pue Jue|d
000°CT juawdinb3 pue ainjiuing 301K

Jupwuolpoddy uonelapisuo)

+( Jaseyaind ayy,) papwr sexoln ‘Jeseynlnd
ay Aq pauoruodde ussq Sey UOHEBISPISUCD JOSF AU} MOY SBUINO MO djqe) YL

uoReASIUILWIPE 3Y) JO IPNPUOD T



pue {uonegsuiwpe a3 Jo asuadxa
Le se j9w bBureq si1s00 jsunuodde-sid siojegsiuupy aUy Jo jeaouddy e
53500
obes|lw Joj SUBWISINGSIP ,SI0IRNSIUILPY 3} JO JuawAed Byl Jo jeaolddy e
luoneIsuNwWw} SICJRNSIUILIPY 92U JO SISEq Ay

IPDPIWILLIOD | SI03IPaID 31 JO UORBUILLISIBP B3
adinbal im Bumolio) oy ‘pajuiodde sI 8a1ILILICD ,SI0)P3I B f3J0A B JO JNsad B se )1

'$3INY ADUDAIOSUT SUI YIm
2oueplodoe Ul ‘eouspuodsaniod Aq Bugoa 1o sueaw Ag ybnos Bulaq s uoISDSP UL

"ISPIWWICD ,SI0})pan e jo juawjuicdde syl e
pue {SUOIEDYIPOLL INOUUM IO LM ‘s|esodosd s101RiSIUILIPY Ul JO [eAcsddy e

slanew BUIMOIO) SUI UO 986T 10% ADUSA|OSUT 3L 03 T JINPaAas Jo TS ydelbeiey
J9pun si0)paLd s, AuBdwoy 8y} Woy UoSIDRP € Y33s 03 pasinbal ale SI0jels|uupY YL

2oudpuodsaliod Aq S10}1paid Jo UOISPPI]

*siojipa.o Aq paaoldde Buiaq s|esodoad
3} JO syjuow £ UM adejd axeq [Im S1y3 1eyl sjedigue SIojeASILILPY SYL "986T
12w ADUBAJOSU] 33 0] T4 3INPayos Jo £8 Udeibeied o3 Juensind JAD O3 uopensiuLIpe
W0l 2A0W e eddijue ABuiploddoe pue SICHP3JY PAINDIsUN 0] UORNGLISIP B 3|geus
0} Spuny juapiyns Guiaey sbesiaug sJ0JRASIUILPY U} UCHRWLIOE JUS.LING Uo paseq

*sjesodold YAD dy3 saoudde o Jayiaym Buuspisuod
usym siosiAdodns Jualsyip Sjeuiwou Aew Sioypaly  ‘(S)ep|oy So1C JOSS30INS
Aue Jo siojensiuiwpy aul aq o3 ale slosiaadns pasodosd oy yAD B Jo |eaoidde sy
13PISUOD 0] S10)paLD BuY3 1o a3elidoldde S| JRUT MBJA 3L JO 2R SIOIRRSILIPY S I

*(s)apjoy 2010 J0ssa0INS AUR 1O ‘SI0IRISIUIWPY U3 2
Aew pue wno) awp Aq paauiodde aq [im dn Buipuim Alosindwco e Ul sioyepinbry oy

slesodaid si01ensIuUpY 8yl — (uoies|ulupy ul) papun saueidaldy 00-3

‘paacldde ale sjesodosd asayy a.40ieq pue siesodold ssauyy Jo 1disnaa oy 1aye
apelw s uogeulwou ay3 Jeyl papiacid ‘Jojepinby pasodoid ay) se uosiad JustSYIp
B SJeUILIOU ABW SIONPALD 'S3INY AJUSAJOSUT B3 Pue 9867 1V ADuaajosul ayl o3 T4
anpayas Jo (e)(£)eg ydeibeled 0] Juensing “WaL JO U0 Aue 10 (e AQ auop ag Aewl
ss0]epinbi ay3 Aq suop oq 03 1ok Auy *{5)4op|oy 90O J0S5500NS AU I0 SI0JRIISIUILPY
Y3 9g 03 aue TAD B Ul sioyepinbn pasodoid aup ‘sojepinbi e ajeuiiou Jou SIo}pan
A} pInoys ‘9geT PV ADUSAOSUI U} O} Td SNPayYds Jo £8 ydelbeied 0} juensing

Auedwio] aup Jo dn Buipuim Aosinduiod
By} Joj Jopio |enuanbasucd B YIM pus ue O uopensiujwpe ayj Buuq o) Japio
ue 10) 986T 1V ADUSAIOSUL a1 ¢1 19 3Npauds Jo g/ ydeiBeieqd o) uensind pnc)
a3 uonpad |m siojelisiuiwpy 2yl ‘uciepinby tajue o Auedwo) au 1oy s1ejidosdde
(I3S SI } ING SI0YPRID pRINIBSUN By} ©F S|JejieAe BWODaq JOU pPUSPIAIP £ plnoys

A0 oul Auedwon sy soeid 03 sdais
aYe] |IM SJoJeAsSIUILPY By S|qedljdde JI "986T 1oV ADUSAOSUL 34} 03 Tg SNPayos
40 €8 ydeibried 03 juensund A Ol uonReASIUILIPE WOl daoul 03 Auedwo) ayy
1oj aeudoisdde si 31 (Med paquiosald au3 Jo anUIA AQ UeL) JSYI0) SI10)pald paunaasun
33 ©) 3|qe|ieAR 3WO003] |IM PUSPIAIP B 1RUY MaiA 3U] JO aJe SIojensiuiupy Iy JI

‘PRAJOSSIP 2q 0} pawasp aq [Im Auedwo) a3 asgou aul jo Buyy
U7 JoUe SHIUOLW 33 pue pud ue 0] uonens|uiwpe sy3 Bullq 0} 986T 1PV AdUaAjOSU]
2y} 031 19 INpayes Jo 8 ydeibried ypim Soueppiodoe ul soiuedwo) jo Jensibay
dU3 03 aojjou B puas |Im Adyi jeudosdde jou s uopepinby ojul uopensiulwpe
Y} WOl PXO UB JBYL JSPISUCD Os|e A3} JI 10 ‘SI0)pald palniasun 31 0] uonnglasip
e juuad ybw yoym Apadosd ou sey Auedwiod oy Uyl SiojensiIwpy 9yl I

‘padinbai se pnc) 2y} 03 uoned|dde Aqg Jabuo)| Jo syjuow ZT 03 dn 1o} sloypadd
SU3 JO JUSSUOD YJIM papualxe aq ued pouad S|y "SICIENSIUIWPY 343 JO juswiuodde
JO Blep 8|l WOl SYUOW 7T I9YR A|EMIBWOINE DUS M UCHIRISIUIWpE 24)

UORBIISIUIWPE BY] JO pUd DYl

uonessiuiwpe ayj Jo onNpuo) ‘g



slesodalg ,Si00ensiupY SYL — (Uonedsiurupy ug) papur] sauejdasay 09-3

‘sany
ADUBA|OSUT DU} UM SDURPIOIDE Ul ‘palanijep SI aduspuodsallod Ag uoispap Jo adpou
U U21yM U0 23BP 243 JO SARP SSIUISNG § UM Bupum Ul speut aq ishw 3ssnbal sy

SIOPRII QT e
10 {SI0JIpa1d DU JO JRQUWINU Ul 0507
!S.03IpatD BU]} JO SN|BA UL 90T e

:Buimoljo) ay) Jo auo
Aue sl Jsquinu wnuiuiw paainbss syl SI0)pasd JO JSqUINU WNWILRL paanbas syl Aq
05 Op 0} pajsanbal JI Bunaaw [RIISAYd B UuoWWNS I2A3MOY ‘ISNLU SJOJRIISILIIPY YL

*9]ep UOIS|IBP DY J2e SICHPIID 0] JUSS B ||IM UOISIDSP auy] Jo aonoN “Auedwo)
BYl YUM poIoSULOD JOU SIB OYM puR JUIS Sem doudpuodsaulios AQ BI0A Byl Jo
SDI0U WOoym 0] SI0)I|paJa JO anjeA U] Jjey ueyj uow apnjau; 3 1suiebe Bupgoa asoyy Ji
Spew Jou sl UOISIJBpP B “IDASMOY “INOAB) Ul PRIOA ARY papuodsal SABY OYm 350U3 JO
an|ea u) Auolew e ‘alep uoIsDaP Yl 18 ‘)l SPEL 51 UOISIDIP Y "S10A 0] paalua Jou ale
paJn2as AJjoym 2.1e SLWIED 9SOYM SJOJPaLD *WI0) JBY} UO UMOYS S1EP UCISDSP Ay} Aq
wuoy Bunoa pajs|dwod sy winyal pue “ped ul 1o ajoym Ul Jaye Bujoa 1oy paydanoe S|
UM ULI0) 1G3¢T JO Joodd paiRldulod e 26po) 3snu S1031patd 8ouapuodsasod AgQ 9J0A 0

'S4031paLD
3yl Ag peuLIIOP 29 M SA0ge Byl pajulodde 10U SI ANNLWIWCD SI0UPARD B I

'986T Y ADUSAIOSU] 343 01 Td SNPaYIs 4o 86 ydeibeled
L3IM SoLRpJODDR Ui Alpiqen) woly a61eydsip SIc1ensIuWpY 2R Jo [eacidde ay) e

uonesiuiupe ayl Jo PNpuUo) 'z



"35enbal uo noA o] Juas
24 v 2pInb JueAs|aa 3Y) jo AdoD piey e ‘ARARELIR)Y "SUCREJISIUILIPE JO) SUO 3
1o319s pue wiyapin8saay/worAlosiapedly sionpaln//idity yuy Bumolio) auyy Buisn
AQ 559008 UED NOA YIIUM S334 O} BpING ,SI0PSI) Bul Ul puno) ag ued sybu asay
J0 sjie3ap Jeyund ‘Jodal ssasboud e Jo jdizoel Buimo||o) sajNy ADUaAjoSU BY) Japun
$95UadXa Jay10 pue uoneISUNWAL SI0IRASIUILPY A1) SBu|leyo 03 JYBL B 3ARY Jayun)
pue SJOJenS|UILPY SY] WO} uofgeuuoul Jayun; 3sanbal o3 B B 2ARY SI0JIPRID)

sosuadxs
pue uonesaUNWRl  siojensjulpy a3y abusjeyd o) Ajlge ,SIoUpeID)

"payoee Wio) Axold a3 uo papnjoul St UCINOSa) S3eiedas auoje-pumss
e pue junouwle siul Jo JuswAed ayj Joj sioypalo wody [eaoidde uielqo o3 Bupsaes we I

'SI0)eNSILILPY BYY AQ paaInout
40 pabiey s3s00 uonedisiunupe-aid jo wsweIels e | @ xipueddy e paydeny

*UORENSIULIPE OJUI
Auedwo) ays Jo Bupeld auy yum Bunsisse 1o) | YA shid 005 TF JO Wins a3 gy Aed o3
paajosas Auedwo) sy} pue §Z'T/6'¢F 40 51500 awn uonensiupe aud pa.undul dyd

slojenysiunupy ay) Aq pasndul o pabieyd 53503 uoeISIuNLpPe-id

‘paLnau| sem abeajiw auyy swn a4y je buieaasd ajea
abeajiw pasoldde JYWH 243 18 umedp pue pableydal si abes|iw pesodosd s) 31 "a1el
abeajiw pascidde diWH 33 18 dud Aq pred aue ‘Auedwos aug Jo uoneasiulpe 3y o)
3|qeINguRe ARJ2.41P SI UDIUM ‘[DARL) SSBUISNG 10) SOPIYDA a1eAld Jo asn au3 03 bunee.
sasusdxa Joj spew sjuawAhed abeajly -Auedwod 2yl JO JBYSg UO SIOIENSIIWPY
8yl Ag paunoul 5100 [enjoe Jo abieydal B a1 SYUBWESINGSIP SJOJBASIUNUDY Byl

SJuUdWASINGSIp ,SIojenSIuupy

3 xapuaddy 1e papnjpul
2le sajel N0 sbiep s,dyd JO S|IeIsp ‘Ajjenuue JSBD] 1B paMaIAD) ale sajel Ino sbiey)

siesodaid SIojensIuILpY 341 — (UoneOSiuILIPY UT) payu saue|dossy 09-3

‘siopew dypads ased siqeliuspl AP yim Bujesp sssjun
le)sa 3 03 pabieyd Apdadip 10U aJe Jeis Loddns sl au) Jo s3sod ay | -apelb pue
uolzeaylenb ‘asiptadxs |enplapuUl UO pased ade salel Jno-abieyD *sINUIW XIS JO SHUN
wnwixew u| ssed ayy 0} pabieys st awll pausnbos sousLRdxe ayj pue Axejdwod
10 [2A3] 3y uo Buipuadap Yels jo slaquisw Jualeylp AQ yiim Jjeap aue juswubisse
ayy Buunp ypm jjeap sieniey] “siseq 300 awn e uo pabieyo Buieg aseo ayy jo Jpadse
ascy] JO PNpuod 3y} yum Buesp ul yeis Aw pue jasAw Aq pebueys awn buundes
SpJoDas pasuaindwod uo paseq sl pebleyd awng 2yl b7 (B0} 9)ep 0} paundul
53500 awyl ) xjpuaddy e paydeie SS)BW|ISS 89 SUJ U0 N0 195 S| PaLINduU] Swp
0} aoualayal Ag pebiey ag ¢ pesodoid S| Yoiym UCREISUNWSI SI0RNSIUWPY U]

Bussue
SiEnew o] Duipuane U PaLNoul Uil ayl 0] SoUIRial AG PROIBYD UOREISUNWLSY

*$9Ny ADUDA|0SUT 2U] YUM S0UBPIODDR U] ‘uoiRIsunua.l
/Ssioiepinbi] 243 Jo siseq ayj Buiuuulsp ul pasian By} 2Q OS[e || UojRIsuniual
Siojelsiuwpy sy Jo Buimelp ayl Joj pasibe siseq ayy ‘siojepinbi se pajuiodde
siolensiuuwpy Syl pue uonepinby ojuy paoeld aq Apusnbasgns Auedwod ayj pjnoys

*3SED SILUY Ul uoneIRUNWRL Aue umelp jou AjBulpioooe aAeY SIOIRASIUILIPY SU)
pue ‘s10}ipaid Aq pasosdde usaq 394 10U SBY UoRRISUNWIS] SIOJRNSIIILPY U] JO SISeq
3L *MO[2(q N0 195 S| PIlRNJeD 3q [{iM SIYT Moy JO S|le3ep Jayund -Buisue sisypew
0] Bupuape ul paundul awR auyj o) sousisal Aq pableyo ag |m 3 Jey) pasodoud
Sl J pue S39sSe §,AuRdWOD SY3 WOJY UMEIP 3 ||IM UDIRIBUNWAI SI01BNSIUIWPY Yl

“40M JO 3|NPaYDs ay3 ul o 1as ale pasodoid S| uonnosad 1503 B B aIsym
23eWsa S99} 2L pue sasuadxa pajewpsa Niom jo Aeuwwns auy) Huuedsud u sapew
suondwnssy  SI0JenSIuILIPY aU) AQ paudndul 99 03 A9yl sasuadxa auy Jo Bjewilse
ue SapNPRUl PIYM JUSWSIES SWODIN0 pajewnse ue ypm Isyeboy ) xipuaddy
18 N0 135 S| uohensiwpe ayy buunp usdenspun 34 0} ¥JoM 2U3 JO BINPaYIS

uoiEIBUNWI SIojensSIulupy

51500 jusunuiodde-aid pue SJUDWISINGSIP ‘UOREISUNWDS ,SI0IRIISIUIWPY BYL "€



'sjasse s, Auediuon ayj Jaao safueyd Buneoy
0 sIBp|OY oU e IS Isnedsq Jeqlew syl ul Adde Jou saop ued paquosasd syl

"000°0TF Sp=s0xe Japioy
ab.1ey> Buneoy sy 01 s|ge|ieae Apsdosd 18U auy pue £00zZ Jaquaidas T Jaye pajesto
sem abieyd Buneoly syl asaym s3)|dde Ajuo Hed paquosald syl "986T 10V AJUAjOSUL
34} JO YG/T UOIDSS Ylim SIUBPIODDE Ul SIONP3ID paindasun au] 1oy SPISe 195 SI yaiym
abueyp Buneoy e Jo Jap|oy auy) O B|qe|IRAR SPUN} JO N0 Al B S| Hed paquosasd ay)

Hed paquosald

s|esodo.d SI0IE.OSIULPY 3 — (uonensiuwpy ug) pajiur] ssuejdolay 09-3

"INy Ul pled 2q
[|IM S1031pa.2 padndasun Jey} paaedipnue S| ) RAamoy ‘pajewnsa Ajuo abe3s syl e ase
uofepinbi| ayy o s3500 Y| ‘Hed paquosaid su3 Japun uey) Jaylo ‘sIicypald painiasun
0} suoinquisip Aed 01 pausmoduls J0U Sl SI0IRNSIUILPY 9] se Jojepinbn pajuodde
Apjusnbasqns & Ag pled aq [m UORNALISIP SIUL "9SIN0D SNP Ul SIO}PSID paJIndasun
0] uonnquisip B S)BW 0 IjgE|leAR SpuUn) JUIDIYNS 20 |IM 2JBYF JBY) palewpsa
AuanD st 1 JUMLIIL]S SLUOIING PaleLISD 3y Ul 9pew suopdwnsse auy) uoc paseg

Si0pal) paindasup 40 SWOOINQ0

'SI0JpR.D jenussaald [euonIppe OU Bie BIL) SSBUISN] BL)
Jo Jaseypand ay) 0} paliajsues 3dnl Uaaq aAey saaioidwa (e sy '9T0Z Jequadag
woJ} suonnqauod uoisuad BUIPUEISING 0] UCHE|S. Ul SO SIUBWARY Aduepunpay
BUYI 9G {|IM JONEW SIYY Ul SI0NpaIL (enualaeld Ao By} Jey) palewnsa AjuaaInd si

SI031PR4) |ERURIDRI J0) WAdIN0
*JORBW S[U} Ul SJ0MPJD PRINDIS QU e Uy
10}1pa1) PaIndasg 104 SLI0dINQ

151C}IpaJD 1o} AWoNo 3Y) pajedpiue ay}
Mo[eq N0 335 ] apew suondwinsse sy} pue 31ep 0} 3jge|ieAR UOQRLLICUI 3L} UO paseq

HIOM
JO 9|NPaYDS Byl Ul INO 195 A S|Ielep JusWelels Bwodno palewnse ayy Buuedaud
Ul apew suopdwnsse 3yl "UORERSIUILUPE SIU JO 2SINCY AU} Buunp paundul aq
Aew 1ey] sssuadxa JSYI0 pue UDNEeJ3UNWSS INO JO S]BWISe UB pUR sIoypald 01 anp
SWINS PIjeLL|ISS ‘s1asse s Auedulor ay3 JO anjeA SY] UM UONDI3UUO0I Ul PaAada] S3IApe
‘sieye Jo JUBLWS)R)S JIBY] LI papNoU] ‘si030a.Ip Bl AQ pepiacd LIOELLIOLU| BLY Woly
paJledaid ueaq SeY YoIym JUSLISIRIS SUWI0DIN0 pajewss ue o xipuaddy e ysene sp

JUaWweles swWodIng pajewns]

SIONPAJD 9y} JO} DWOIIN0 pAjewinsy b



sfesodo.d SI00enSIUIWEY YL — (uoneasiuLpy UT) pajiwr saueidoiay 09-3

E0'ET AeulpiQ 00%'786 ll[=1se) 0NoID
00°0S pairjad 00984¢ ll|s3se)) 01019
% adAy saleys awieN
S10399J1g 1AQ apew Juawiuicdde uopensIWpY
:Auedwony sy ul sbuipjoyateys buimoijoy syy aaey SJOPRUIp 34|
1HNOD 0} pajuasad slojensIuILpY SUON Aegjaoas Auedwo)
v/N uiodde 03 uopuajul JO dOU Jo B3R
ABMOIOH PRI 2oU3Ia )
[Jj@158D 0ROIS
L7102 J° 2608 Jaquinu 92uUaJ3jas 1IN0 nauing ABLINpY Wel(|Ipm 154030241

:yb6noiq s1om sbuipaadoud YTp €260 “2.IUs3bpuquIe) “uojbuluo)

200sN[ Jo UNo) ybiy ayl UONEOSIUIWPE LDIYM Ul 1N0D wJied |jey uielW T Jiun "s[ua) 09-3 issaJppe ssautsng
d €280 ‘aaysebpuquie) ‘uojbuiuc)
‘looyo 1 1 ! I 192140 paIslsibal snoIADY
107 Yoiew g7 1slojeljs|u|wpy Jo Juswuiodde Jo ajeq 005 Wied lleH UleW T #un Po pa1ais] ld
N39 N$J3 ‘UopuoT
N9 N+¥D3 ‘uopuo ‘Jeans 19215 uouue) Q1T 'd711 AOSIADY ddd 120140 pasalsiBay
uouue) QTT “400j4 puz
AIOSIADY ddd 1SI0}RASIMIWPY JO SSUPPY 5//969/0 :laguinu Aueduwc)
TT0Z AINC £ :uopesodiooul Jo ajeq
WBLUM uyor Auolguy
pue Aesssely xay Jelsely :SJ03RASIUILPY JO SBWEN BUON isawey Bupely 12u30
*STIVL3A NOLLVULSINIWGY iNOILYIWHOINI ANYdIWOD

uopensiuiwpe 3y pue Auedwoy) ayj Jnoqe uonewoju Aoynjeis

v xXipuaddy




o1

sjesodoud Sio1ensiuupy 3yl — (UoRESIUILIPY UT) pajw seuedosay 09-3

(e£1'p87) 0 €130 1€
(sc'rOv) s $1 08Q 1€
(T19°6b4) LTH°08 61 29d 1€
(80£7962) 295 91290 1€
F
3
INuUaAay
valiga3 N pepu3 poliad

‘MCjRq pasUeLLLNS Bl o|ge|leAe UojelLLIojul jRIDUEUL BY] WO} s1ORIIXT

‘sfiunaanald wewl nnsuad (A uanensuuune au, Aiunioine
pue Japew syl ul Aidde [pm sbuipeatold Aoudajosul uo uopenbey D3 UL

'986T 1DV ADUSA|OSUT 243 0} 1@ 3INPayds 4o 00T ydeibeled
UIM 20oueploooe Ul Auedwo) B9Yj JO SIOJRISUIWLPY SE Ajesoass pue Apuiof
Bunoe ale AsLy Jel] LOREIRPBP € papnjouUl SI0IRRSIUILIPY 9U3 JO Jusujuiodde ay

uonensuiwpe ay) pue Auedwor) syj Jnoge uonewiojul Aloniels

v xipuaddy



11

slesodold ,SIC3RNSIUNIPY SUL — (UOJeASIUNUPY ul) pajiwi] ssur(dory 09-3

[{1 4131 (LID130} SN IdUNS DNEGvYL
{zsooe'c) -
9k SUHKHIAKY) VORI
1541 WO ¢ way
00959 L
OV SEN'T JIN % AAvd
FWTANSE DNIOVEL
{11'oss'e} [
11089°c wlem paaa
S1S00 LD3YI0 YEHLO
3 3 Ivps

L10T/SO/TT 0L
WNoooy Bupes SI01ensupupyY o0
{uopensppupy ur)
payu saueydosay 09-3

IUN0J0Y SsjudiAed 3 $1dioday ,siojensiuiwpy
. g xipuaddy




slesodoud S10jenSIULIPY 8] — (UopensiuILEpy Ul) paywr] sauejdoay 09-3

S0°E80°0L
10°690°69 Sugeot) waung g1
STEI0'T Bugeoy] - HGRIBACIY 394
A8 J3INI536dTY
90 ERD'0L 50°970°29
1N
TN siaployeseys Aeupin {€E°669°%)
SNOLLNGEYISED
TN
TN TIOUPFI] PRINIFFFUN (e0pES)
SYOLIQIWD QIUND3SNA
TN
TN SIIPA) [ERUR.R2 ] (s1°9££)
SY011039) WLLINIYI4THd
(0z'v22's}
o169 S)255Y JO BIURINSUT
09'b8 Dusniaapy Ammes
05'0LLY {1) saa4 |eba
00"sLT sasuadyy Bunayely
SNOLLVSITV3Y 40 1500
9T LOR'SL
00°0S6 PIAPGeS
00°sZ SPIQIAY 5 J0PUIA
00°SZ SPEYUOT JPULEAD
N Henary [3poly 00’001
(£9256S) (yyeq)/snjdins Supest
007000°S Apad0sd [ENRRYAE
N 61 g 5Bnid *spinol 00°000'ST
N (NM43-9) Yeaury adkojold 000058
19°76982 Jueg je ysed 1950482
00°000°S dIMfH05 0O0°000°S
00059 @34 asuay}
00000, 53BN, 10101
00°00021 tRwdnb3 § ainguing anyo COOST’E
06'000°02 Juawdinba 1 jueld CO'000°LT
58909 Juawuopioddy tnoqey 32anput
16'892 JuatluojHoddy Juay
LBOE Juauiconsoddy utiuay
6E'0TS'T Wanenioddy safiem
SNOLLVSTIVEY 1355V
3 3 Ivps
LTOT/SO/TIT OL
sauanded @ 5301909 J0 MBUIINS SIOQENSIUIUPY UL
{uogensjupupy u1)
PR suepdosay 09-3

JUN022Y sjuswied 3 s3di9doy ,siojeiSIuupy

q x_u.._a,na_<



£l

slesodaid SI01eAsIULPY 341 - (UoNEASIUNLPY UT) Py saueidosay 0D-3

TL68E SECIOVL S &) SJEeAR Spand|
Tvoves) {80°PES) R JOPPRID PRIFOEAN 5]
(= Ty WeIT'SL SIOPPIO PANOISUN 0F GETAR FPIN|
{oo-000"5) - SUSURENGSID PUe SPl PRRLNSS Sioprpinbr
so7) ssapepnbry
SEWLID'S SV GIT Gf uoryepmnby Jog qEREAE SpUn{
Twos) qsveee}y UKL - SUNPD JOPPAD PauRsRyasd 1553
GLTLED IYCeCics SIOPPALD (e O BGEREAE SPAN]
{oTZeL%1) 00D
{oo'sT) sosunchcy Gupmyen
{o1T'¥v69) - aouensuy
{00r005'9) - s50] Ganpea) |
T4
T
1

UOI}RWLIOJU] SISOD PUB SJUBWSSINGSIP ‘UCHEISUNWSL Pa]eWSa ,SI03RSUIupY YL

2 xipuaddy



14"

s|esodold Sio1edsiuuIpy 9y | — (uoneasiuiwpy up) paawn ssuejdossy 09-3

‘pauinbal se

SIWalsAs Jualabeuew 3se) [euwalul Buusisiuiwpe pue dn Gumes

'SWIsAs JuaLaSeURW SSED [RUIRIUL JO SMBIARI Jejnbay *SjUNO2De yueq Bulasiuiwpe pue dn Bumas
"JUNO2DR JUBq JO SMIIAD) pUe SUDIRIIUCIRS Jenbay suolenbal

Jueas|a: 3y} abeuew 0] LORRULIOJUI YNIM Si0pR1I] SY3 Buipiacid
"Juawabeuew ases uanye ple 0} ‘Buissauboid st ased ay] ainsua o)

pue 0] papusjje ale siayew AoInJels jje aunsua o] Apoq [euolssa)old 'sashojdws
Alojeinbal sisuoipeld Adusaosul sl Aq paainbay se Bunepdn pue JuswsbeuRW Yliim SUORRYNSUOD pue sBunsaLl |eipur
*AB31e0s 256D DY) puUe 3SED BY] JO PNpUCD ayl Bumaiaal Apenboy “yom ADajens pue aAnensiuiupe AIRSSI0DN
siajjewl [elauan sIopew [elauln
ua)epapun 9q 03 )yIom ainjng 9jep 03 U EBpUN HIOM

SNINNV1d ANV NOILVHISININAGY DNINNY1d ANV NOILVHISINIWQY T

Alobajen | 930N

pspnpxa uaaq sey Joyepinbi] pajuicdde Ajusnbasgns Aue AQ uayelapun ag AL J8Y] SHoMm Bt
SYIUOW € UIHM LOIepINbI BIA UCREJISIUIIPY 31X {|Im Auedwo) syj
UM JEap 29 0] SONSS| [EJUSWIUCIIAUD 10 AJ9JES PUR Y)ESYy OU aJe 3Idy
uone|siBa| Aq paanbas se paaieal S| sajed JUeAS|S.L JoYJ0 pue SI0PIp aYd Jo uopelado-03 N4
SI9ploysyeIs Wol) salanb [euondasx ou aJe ausyL
pajuiodde jou S| S103]paID JO 99THWWCD ¥
peuRUSp] 2. sepenbaly [epuUBLY ON
ansind 1o 23ebi3saAu| 0} sIaew ou ale alayl
23ep o3 dn pue 332jdwoD 2ie PSAISDA] SPICDRI AY| e
NHOM 40 3TINA3IHIS SIHL ONITIdWO0D NI SNOILdWNSSY TVHANTD

UORBLIOUI SIS0 PUB SHUIWDSINGSIP ‘UOIIEISUNLUDI PIJEWIISI ,S101el]SIUlUpY 9yl

I Xijpuaddy




ST

sjesodold S10jensiupy 9] — (UoReRsIuRUPY UL) Py saue|dosay 09-3

‘paainbad se spodal jpuiaixe pue [eusyul Buipiaosd

pue (,SdI,) WalsAs sisLonioRld ASUBA[OSUL U} Uo Juawiuiodde

a4 noybnouyl suswied pue sidioas jje Jo Buipiodas pue Buissenoad
anuuod pue palinbal uaym siojipaud jje o) suodad Apwy pue
2)eJnoe aonpold 03 pajpuosa. AJenbal ale sjunolae yueq Bulnsug

'Josss4) uonejuswalduwi pue
Abajen}s jo sefueyd pasodosd Aue JUSWINDOP PUB ICHUOW O} 2NURUOD)

"SIIej}Y JO JuBWRiels
s, Auedwion auy Bupnpo.ld u) papaau alaym sJ010adp ayg Bunsissy

‘95E0 Ay} JO uoneInp ay3l noybnoluyy
SJUNOJDR. jueq 31eIse Juanjosul Buuslsiuiwpe pue dn Bumas

‘payuwgns pue pajy Adadoad usaq sey uorejuslundop patinbal
[le ainsua o3 Juauiuiodde jo Ajpiea syl uo aoiape (eba) psuiRlqO

*ABajel}s ased pajusWndop pue pauuuelag

spuawialinbay Juswabeueyl ase)

*Auedwon ayy 03 djpads suonenbal Jaylo Aue

pue suone|nbay Bunapune Asuol 03 sousseype Bulobuo Buipnpul
BuissaiBoud S| 9sED DY) puR 0} palaype aie siapew AIoIes (e
2Insus 03 sa1poq Aloje|nbai Ag pauinbai se ased Buimalaal ApeinSay

21endoidde
BJaYM SJUSLLLIOD pue sases|al ssaud Buinss) Buiphpu) sjuabe
suonead Jlgnd woJ) SOUESISSE YIm Isausiul ssaud JoNUoH

"SSBUISNC JO I|BS

8U3 JO s||ejep pue sJojensiuiwpe Jo Juaunuiodde jo uoneayou
apnpu; ©} 8)Isqam 0} suoiedyipow BUpnRUl J0JUCD 0} SRINSesU
Sjendoidde 3001 pue JUSAJOSUI 313 JO IdUaSaId aUUC PaUIRMDISY

‘SIapjoyaiels pue
U1 8Y3 Jo |jyoud fuonisod Xe} {SUISIUD |RJUBLLUCIIALL {Al)es
pue yijeay Buipnpu; ‘sispew oynads ased 03 uaalb uonelspisuo)

‘Y U0IDS10N4 Bleq pue Py Alsqug
3 se yons uone|siba| JaYlo pue sispew [e31yl2 pue [euoissayold
JO UOHRIDPISUD SPNPRUL YIIYM Sa4npadold Lo 2] jo uopsidwo)

suofjenbey Buuspune
ABUO BY] Y}IM SDUBPIODIDE U] SHI3YD JUDI|D INCA Moy
pue saunpaloid JUaWssasse ysu Buueapune| Asuow Jo uopadwio)

sjuswiasnbay Aiojeinbay

UOJIBLWLIOU} SISO pUR SJUSWIBSINGSIP ‘UOIIRIBUNIB PAJeWISa ,SI0JISIUIWpPY YL

3 Xipuaddy




9T

s|esododd SI0esIULpyY aul — (uoneasiupupy up) patiwr ssuejdossy oo-3

- “dI Y3 I5ISSe pue uogenjea
[BWIO) B IPNPUOD O} SI3yjolg uoplog syusbe jayneys pabebul

‘siayedq
aoueansul jusunuiodde-aid s, Auedwion auyl Yum LOREDUNLUILWIOD
pue dI 2Ul SSIAPR 0] SIS0 doueINsUl ][ 40 Jusuwnuodde
AY) POAJOALN SIY] ‘pasiiead 21k ASL) Sse swiy Uons [pun papajeld

*gles buipaebal paanbas usym pue se saied pasalagul Jaui0 Dle 51955 DK E|IRAR SUNSUS O} JT 9y} Ag pabuelie sem soueinsul
pue SJap|oyaxels snoleA 03 sa3epdn |elo pue UsjILMm JO UOISIAOLY

‘uone|sibo)
"paJinbal usyMm pue se ‘UojJeULIOjUl PRIBIDOSSE [ SJ9SSE JO UORISURl) Agq 100 155 se Ajuold Jo JSpIo PaLIod B} Ul SIojpadd Ay O}
Buipue)sino Aue BuEaslaao pue ‘yds aul Japun paJdinbal alaym spsadold su) JO UoOHNALISID 1B} B 3INSUD O] PUB S$]3SSE S,JUdAjosul
'ssaursng ays Jo Jsseyadnd ayy 03 Sourlsisse Jo uoisiaold Bulobuo ay| 2l as1jeau 03 51 55920.d ADUDAjOSU| U Jo sasodund uiew ayy Jo suQ
udjepapun 2q 03 YJOM aJnng 93ep 01 YELIBPUN HIOM

NOILVSITVIYH 1IASSY NOILVSITViY 19SSV [

'sauinbua |eusuab Ul Isisse 0] uoneuLioyul Aped paiyl Builsenbai
Auedwon au3 0} SIOSIAPE ISLWLI0) DU UIM SoUBpUsdsalIo))

"9Je15D B Ul $195Se 3y} uo sduemnsu) Jo) Buibuelly

‘pasodoud saseq 98] BY) UO S]0A
pue ssasse 0} sioypasd Buinosdde Jueaslsl aul ajqeus o) palinbal
SE UDJJBIUDWINIOP UINS JoY10 yiim Jauiabol siciipald o1 siy)
Bupenod ‘ased auy Jo uoneinp ayl Jnoybnolyl usepapun aq [|im
pajedipgue S| Jo uaaq Sey Jeyy XHom oyl jo Jseoalo) e Buydwo)

‘paanbaua se spodal |eliaxa pue jeuwssiul Buipiacad pue
{,SdI,) WalSAS Slauoirld ADUIAIOSUT 3u3 uo Juawijuiodde auy
JnoyBnoJy; syuswAied pue sydiaoal jie Jo Bulpiodal pue Buissasold

UOJJEULIOUI S3SOD PUE SJUDLUBSINGSIP ‘UOKEISUNLIDS PIJRWISa ,SIOJRIISIUIpPY Sy 1L

3 xipuaddy




A

sjesodoud ,SicIRASIULIPY 9y 1. — (uonensulpy ul) paawy] sauerdesy 09-3

PRJaPISUCD SaAlRLIZYER 2yl Buipnpul ‘Usyelnspun Sem
Ayled pspsuuos e 0} ajes B Aym Jo uopeounsnl pajieisp Ajusniyns
pue sjeuoipodosd B ypm Hodad sy} Ul sloypatd papiaoid aaey
AU} polsIes ale SI0JenSIuIpY SY3 £T dIS 01 oyund "Auedwo)
3U} JO 10102U(p B AQ POUMD pue pajj0ausD AJIUS UE O Sem ajes ay |

0S67 - [I'MPO0D

000’57 - 55916014-Ul-IOpM pue 32035
000'S3 - Auadold [enoafRiul

G737 - SPI039Y SJopuUsA

SZF - SPRJUOD JIWOISND)

000°23F - SSPIYSA J010W

000°073F - AJSUILDBIW Pue ueld

000213 - uswdinbl pue ainjiuing MIYO

1SMOJ|0} S© 5} UORRIDPISUOD DU} JO UMOPHERIQ
V "PAAISD3) U33q SBY UDIYM 3j0SF JO UONEISPISUOD 10 £T0Z udy
8T U0 siseq Wasuod Buiob e uo pjos 51om $19558 puR ssauISng Syl

*WooJe)ep ay) 0} ssanoe Bulaleoal
pue s,yaN Bulubls asay} Jo €T YuMm Jases) Bunaxiew sy} paaisdal
puE SIOIEASIUILUPY DU AQ pajoejuco alom saied pajsasslll /6

*LIOY'PIgdI uo pasueApe osje sem Ajunpoddo sy,

‘SIoMIDU |rUOSIBd UMO
119y Buisn sisLjoag uoplosy AQ padUSWLLIOD 0Os|e s5300.4d Bulisyle|y

paubiS aiam S, YN S0UO UoRWIOLL
Jusuad ssaooe 0} saued pajsalalul 1oy woolelep asodind |epads
B psjealy siolensiujwipy syt siseq uwiscucs Buiob e uo sjasse
pug ssauUIsNg JO 3les 3yl 10} ABleIpaww PROUSWILWOD Bunasdep

UOILLLLIOJU] S1S0D PUR SJUSLUDSINGSIP ‘UCIEIBUNWIDI PaEWiIse ,S10)elsIiuwpy ayl

3 xipuaddy




8T

slesocosd S103esIUIIpY au] — (uopeasiujwpy ul) paiwn ssuejdossy 0o-3

'saruedwo) Jo tensiboy pue UNED a43 UM UORBIUSWNDIOP

jusas(ad ay) Buj|y pue Buisiuaape Auojniels ‘sbupsaw jeuy BuluaAuD
‘siopjoyaxels 104 spodau euy Bupedasd sspnpul siyl faoujo

WwoJj aseafal Jisy] uielqo o3 {s)siepjoy ao1lo U3 1o) pue asop e

0} 2582 ay} Buuq o Joplo ul syuswalnbal AlojnNJels aUYy Yum |eap ol

*painbau se suinjas Bulobuo Jo UOISSIGNS “UORRISIUILPE U3 JO
pouad 31} J0; SduelesD XB) 2ASILRE 0] pue uopised xXey Juaunuiodde
-ald s,Auedwo) ayj asieuy o} D¥WH Yum uosiel BuiobuQ

SLWIeP JWgns 03 S80130U pUE SIojIpa.d Jo sBunsawl [eLwo) apnpul
Aew yoym aanzels Aq paainbal se sjuaiiasiuaape (eba) soeid o

'saiuedwor) Jo Jensibay syl Je pajy aq o3 paainbal ale spodas
25341 jo sado) woyauay] Buisiie sapsnb Aue abeurw pue sjeAIIUL
Jenbal je siapjoyanels snoLea ¢} sHodas Aloynyels apiaoid o)

"paudinbaul J| seaysnJy juspuadapu
uodde pue soiped jueaspl B AJjou o3 uolpe
2jeudoidde uaye} pue juswioiul-ojne o) sajep Buibeys
pue sawayss uojsuad Aue Jo aoUSISIXS SU) pauUslqeIsST e

*31n3eys Ag padinbal
se jusunuiodde siap|oy 2140 Sy JO ON0U PISILSAPY e

‘|pA3| 10R.I0D BY) 0} puoq e
BUILIEIqO AQ S19S5E JO aNnjeA dUR paDjold pue pajenoe] e

‘paleIndjeD aq ||IM 5234 S, 45pjoy
20140 U Y2Iym Uo siseq ayj Joj [eacidde J03pass Wbnos e

‘uone|sifa) lim souepLoae
Ul sJ0jipase AQ jeaosdde 10) uonensiupy sul
JO JoNpuod ay3 Joj sjesodoad Byl Ym SIOJIPRID PapIACld e

:03 paainbal sue ASly se ‘aAry SIOJRISILIWIPY YL
‘Buisiuaape Aojnlels

pue ssiuedwo?) jo lensibay ayi ‘Hnod sY3 yim sbuljly ‘salped
JueAs|al 0 uoedyRou Bupnpul salewLo) Juswuodde |y

uld)yepapun aq o0} HJom aining
ONILNOdITY ANV JONVITdWOD A¥OLNLVLS

3jep 0} USHEISPUN YIOM
ONIL¥0dIH ANV JDNVITdWOD ANOLNLYLS

'§1502 DZIWIUILL 0}
I2PJO Ul 3|BS JO S1BP LIOY 10AYS UM PI][EDURD SJSSSE JO SDURINSUL

*PRAIBDDI LOEN|BA NJIS-UI Y] YJIM 3U|| U] OS|E SEM IS0
D1 1010241p DY WOL) PRAISIRM SEMm 18)J0 15aybiy pue Jayo ulaouod
Buiob Ajuo a3y pue Ajuado pue AjSpim paleLew Sem ssaUIsng Byt

UOIJEULIOJUI §JS0D PUE SJUBLIBSINGSIP ‘UOIIRISUNWDI PIjJeWSe ,SIojensiujwpy syl

3 xipuaddy




6T

s|esodold SI0JeNSIIIWPY 841 — (UOReASIUIWPY UL} pa3luir] ssueidossy 09-3

'sasuadxe Buipel) ||e JoA0D 0] JUSIDIYNS Sem SIY} pue
justjuiodde Buimo|jo} AjLOYS pasi|ead Sem LDIym sdueleq yueq e
yseo jusunuiedde-aad s AuediuoD ayy ybnoiyy papuny sem Buipelr|

'pajajdwod
sem SS2UISNQ JO 3(eS 3y} Uaym /107 |Hdy g1 uo paseao Buipel|

‘wioued Bujob e se sjasse pue ssauisng ay3 104 3jes e ssalboud

19pinosd uoisuad 0] slojesiuiupy 8y Bumole AQ SioNpaJ2 10j AUIOIIN0 3S3q 3L W
yum Buisie Buipnpul siapew asioidwe ym Bujeap pue (1vA pue JNsad pINoM 1 se uado ssauisng ayl dosy 0) apew SEM LOISIDBp ay |
12) polad Buipes woy suonesidw) uopexe} ‘papinold sBupjedspun
Aue Jo uoniejeoued Buipnpul spunodde Buipesy Buisieuly 03 uonesd *uado ssauisng ayj deoy pue sosAodwS By UIR}S) 0] BNUUoD
Ul 89 ||Im dJom ainny 2lojala) pue /10 1dy 8T uo pasead buipel] 0} |eacidde uiige o3 sj030j0id [BUISIUl SdY4 01 BdulBYPY
uayeyapun aq o3 ¥I0M ainjng 9P 0] U RMPPUN YIOM
ONIQVIL ONIGVHl ¥

‘pRAINDAL UBYMm puBR SB SUINJaJ 21NNy Jo
uoISSILIgNS pue uoRaldwo) ruoiised xey [euy sAuedwo)
33 ulepBOSE 0 SO [RULWedap JRUI0 pue JyA B
Ulim 90uapuodsailod 'uonensiuiipe sUl JO DYiWH PSUIION e

‘pasodo.d siseq
994 S U0 3]0A pue 553558 0} S.JopaL Buiaoidde Jueasjal
2y} 9|qeuS 03 PaIINbaI S| SB UOFEIUSWINIOP JDLIO0 YINS URM
Jay1eboy sioupaJld umouy jle 03 syl Bunemnoan ‘ased oy
40 uonenp ayj Inoybnoayl usyeuspun aq o) paledpiue
S| 10 US3q Sey JeYl dom Uy JO Isedsuo) e paidwo) e

UOIJRULIOJUI $1S00 PUR SJUBLIBSINGS]P ‘UOJIBIBUNWDI PaJRISY ,SIojeSIuWpY oYy L

3 Xipuaddy




114

slesodosd SJo3es|uLpy 9L — (uogensiuupy UL} paywr ssuejdoay o9

1010241 B sk Buioe woly payiehbsip Buiaqg sjenpialpul Ul 3nsal pinod
pue Jayuny pajebnsaaul aq pinoys ey 1onpuod Buidyiuapt ul S19d
sIsse 0) pasn 2q ued NG [eRuUapLU0D SI SI9Q 03 papiactd uopeuLIojUL

‘[ERUSPYUOD S| Hodal SIYY JO JUIU0D 3] — vadD
1apun s1gq 03 Bodas 1PNpUD SUY JO UDISSILGNS pue uonesedaid
a1 yam Buoje panisoal UOIBLLIOMI ||B JO M3IARI PUE UOREe||oD 3Y |

“Aouaby
awl) jeuoen Jo s3es Jo Alejaidas ay3 01 UoReayou aJnbal
yoiym Jyb1j 03 SLI0D DaRY SIBNBW AUR JSUIUM JO LIORRIDPISUCD

*UoISN[2U0d

e 0} 350431 Buissalboud pue Auedwor) ayy Jo sisdiyo ay) Jsuiebe
Ainbua Jo saul Jo siasse Jayun) AJguspl JuBIW Jeus saded Jayo
10 s101paI3 Aq paplacid uojlewLIojul AUe JSPISUCD PUB MaIASY O]

'spaodad Jeded pue dluoapse jo uojjebolsu
ay1 ybnouyy sapued pajenocsse seudosdde i pue si8o0
sl ‘“Auedwo) ay3 Jo PNPUO3 33 03Ul Salinbua [eul BuoNpUC)

"(,vaao.) vy uonesylenbsiq

sl1030R1g Auedwiory auyl Waim aauepaoose ul (,S19d.)

S||PIS pUEB UOfJBAOUUT 5S3UISNg JO JUSWHedsd sul 0 winjal
Acimess ayy Buledaud ul 3sisse 0 a1ieuuonsanh e fl9idwos o}
Adusa|osur ayy Jo s1edA £ uiyam aoiyo Buipjoy asoyl pue Jualnd
joq Auedwio) su} Jo sloloalIp j|e paisanbal siojensiuwpy syl

"918)SD ADUDA|OSUI DU} JOJ DjgR{IRAR SpUny
AU} f[ams pinoD pansind i YoIym pauiiuep) a1e Jey3 SUoporsues
31qepIoA JO JUIPAISIUR JALO 8 ABW 8.9y} RJOULIBYHNS

*9)E353 ADUBAJOSUI 33 JO JyBUSq U} J0) SsIjes) O3
d|qejieAe aq Aew Jely) S}aSSe au3 AJUap! 0] S|ge|IAR LORRULIOJI
JBUI0 PUB SPI0JBI PUB SHOOQ Y} MIIADI ) AINP B sey dI Uy

uaNeUSpln 9q 03 HI10M aJnng
SNOILYDIIS3IANI

93ep 03 ud)EeMapun JIOM
SNOILLVDILSIANI

‘palinbal se ‘uopensiuiwpe Ui s| Auedwo) as03sIp 0]
papuaLIe puR JO JOIIU0D UDNR) SJSqoMm JO W0y Ul aduasasd auluQ

*PAYNSU0d ApenBaa Buisq 3siym ssaooud sajes
8y} Inoybnosyl siojensiuiwpy auyy Ag pauiead Bueq Auedwo)
a3y} jo soaAoidwa om] BY] UM SpRW 3am SSIDUBPUNPIL ON

‘pasojiuow Ajjnjaied aiam pouad Buipes ul palindul sesuadxe
Aue pue Ajuo ssayddns |eyjuassa o} papiaold asam sBupepapun

UOIEWLIOJUI SIS0 PUR SJUDLISSINGSIP ‘UoIIEISUNLUSS PIBLIISD ,SJ0JRNSIUIUDY YL

3 xjpuaddy




TZ

slesodoug Sojensuwpy 241 — (uoneasiulupy ux) pajiwr] ssueidossy 09-3

“Jawubisse sy3 Jnoybnoy
papaau Usym pue sk uonuaAsiul pue aoiape |26 %9as 03 Bujnupuod

*13uueL
AW pue Ry ue Ui sjes buiipadxa pue ajeudosdde alaym

sJo3os staseyaund yum Buisien Buipnpu) uswaaibe ses ay)
Jo uonesijeuy pue uoneledald Jnoybnoayl SI10)DI|0S UM Buisier

"pass=uboud
aq 2|es e pjnoys sjuawnoop jo ucieiedaid Ypm 1SISSe 0} d|qejieae
aInsus 0 Jusuiuiodde Buimo)|od ARieIPaWW] Sto3p1j0s Buibebug

u|eIpuUn oq 0} HI0M aJnynd
NOILVYDILIT ANY TVoOa1

@)ep 03 ua)yepspun YIOM
NOILVYSILIT ANV T¥D31

‘Auedwio]) ayy 0} Ijqejeae e
SJ91j91 Alej|oue JaU10 Aue 10 pewW aq 0} paau wiep JaiRd 1a3p peq
1WA Aue JI 19pISUOD PUBR JYl4H WOL} SWIRD Painoasun [eul SAISDa 0

*jelidosdde sisym sioqpaID 0} SUINJSL SSIXBW PUE SWIBD asiwiuiw
03 B0jApe Xe3 BUESs pue WIBP JPYY YSIIGEISS 0] DUWH Ylim Buisier

*salinbua asouy

40 splodal Buuiejuiely "peaaoas se sarnbua Bulobuo Yyym [eap pue
‘padinbay se ‘IojIpaLd JO SSSSE(D JILIe AuR pue SI0)paId paJniesun
2y} 03 sajepdn {edo pue suodal apiacid pue Ym as|g|| 03 2nUjuod o]

‘Buisue swiepR Aue Jo AJIpIjeA pue siseq ay)
Ulenaose o) spiodal 21u0gaslR pue Jaded s,Auedwic) oyl Buimalnay

‘uone|siba)
A} Yam souepsodoe Ul sarded jueaspl oyl BuiAjnou ‘swayds
uoisuad JaAo)dwg Aue spaebal yyim uoisod syl Bulysyqels

'JdNL U0 S0IYQ SIUBWARY
Auepunpay a4y Buipliebas uopewuojul Buipiaocid pue way) 03
3|ge|ieAr suoido Jo way) buisiape saaioidwa Y3im aouspuodsaiio)

"[lews pue suoyds|a] el saLanb
0} Buipuodsa. Buipnpu; SI0HPaI) PaUnNdasun Yyiim aouspuodsaulio)

'pabpe) aq o3 swiep
3lqeus 0] suio} 199p Jo Jooud apiaoid pue juawiulodde syl Jo
Wway3 Ayljou o3 JapJo u) saayiddns pue s1o)pasd umouy [je Bunoeuo)

uI)jexapun a4 03 }I0M 2imhd
SYOLIA3HD

@1ep 0] USXElIapun NIOM
SHOLIQ3AD

*salINbu2 s,d1 343 JO Aue Japuy
[I'm sanled Jaylo Jo sio0panp 243 18Uy jedpiue am op Jou pappnpuod
2q [(1m suonebnseaul aasUSIXD 1Ry} sedpiue ARURLInD 10U Op M

UOIIBULIOJU| SISOD PUB SJUBLUDSINGSIP ‘UOIIRIUNWAL PIJBWIISD ,S10jR1SIUIWpY 9y ]

2 xipuaddy




[44

Slesodalg SIOIRASIILPY BY . ~ (UCREASIUIWPY UD) PN saueidassy 09-3

“peaidde SNy Y95 0} ARSII0U 3 J0U [IM 3 e SIOEGDNME 1BPIOY 200 By)

“pom Jo anpaps Buduedwodor ag w paureILd sUOQALNSSE Mg UO PISEY] S NPWNST 3 IA0Ge Ny |

CZI-LTT Voddrns eucisRya.y Jopng
62007 jeuorssajoud 53O
S0t ssepanp fssafieuryy
SHC-0CK Jaued) iaye yddy
7
swea 3n0 sfanyp) Apnoy|
I¥T'DC LIET TviOL
- NOLLYOLLTI GNY TvOT1
ogE s9T'9 06l SUOLIGIN)
06€ oIE os NOLIVSLISIANT
09€¢ S89'y (21 DONIQVEL
89€ oTE'01 o ONLEWOAIN GNY IDNYIMNOO AYOLNIYLS
¥ 066'6T 3 ) NOLLYSTIVIY 2355V
S£% F775 ST NOLLYHISININGY
F {3)as03 snoy Kuanoy
;e Aanoy =0y
abersay

LT0T Ay T 30 SE FUIS3 33y 5 J0IEOSLUPY UHOL
{vonensiuiwpy uy) pagsiur] sswepdosy 09-3

UOIIEIOU| SIS03 PUB SJUDLUDSINGSIP ‘UOIJRIBUNWAI PA)EWIISD ,SI0JRIISIUIPY By L

J xipuaddy




114

sjesodoly Slojessiuupy Y] ~ (uogensiuiwpy Up) pauwin ssuejdolay 0n-3

"UOREIIUMUS! 5, I9PH0 AP0 UD 5T ISR LS U 1y |eaoxdde sopd annbes spuawasingsyp 7 Asobage

*Sfiu 50 dgp S| SR 1000 SR JO U B 18 'POUNOUI e BRI )
2w ap e Sugeasud 3303 30esiry pasrexdde JHWH 4 1R dud Aq pred 3.2 ‘00E3 ASUSMOSLY AR C) 3jgeEngLme
AP S1INM ‘AR SSIARSAG 1) SIDILRA FRALd 0 260 A 0) CURRR: SRS 10} apew SRUAR DR

*SRRURINGSID T A1055722 265043 J0U OP Jud S0ESU JO UORDEDNS M| M “Aped PN WRpLedapli
Ue o3 Juatuded € 0] 30U g Lonsehb U Jusuguedde M O) AR ARSRNP IR JRIR SISUROND 2R SG|L

SJEMUMINGS P 7 AsoBage)
RACKIR 100 INCAOUA UMD DG WD IIUMUISEKSP T AI00aRD

FINRMS SHPRIS
G afs BUBRIPAPT 358 58 SWRAY LPNS 0} Py JOU 3R 3N 2PNPA 25 'uogsanh W Juauupsodde
!_-Sinbm!gguﬂuu&z bﬁéﬁnﬂnv&##ﬁ?&»ﬂussﬁ:&au‘g

EpRusIngsip 1 Asoliage)

(Z Abae] s2 umoty)
SIRIISINGSEP 1AAPU PuR (1 A1003107) SE LMOUY) SUSLISINSE PDIAP SIUDUIDEINGSE J0 SodA) OMS 1€ 341

RUgUcdde
ANSADSE UR UM VOGO LT PO F0J0 U 0 PRSIMIUIRI PUR AJ 13U SISUNCED IR SIURURSINGSI]

AIM0d INIHISUNASTIa

*S9.Npa0sd BUDIOdaY [RULIOU AR 40 Jied S8 SICHPALD OF PAGAOU 24 [AM S JULIBESE 3y J0 PO
Buing SN0 SIWE J PUR LNRLIBPUN XI0M AL 0) 2jgegdde SRl G 2R 0) AIRSSR0U B ARIL ) SUKISEI0 UD

1A 03 325 3q g P JRAIP) M 40 kddod Pimy & 'ARaneusYy TERTIR)
3uy Buimoyoy 24 Bulsn S5230€ URY oA YOAYA S99 3 FPING esaeuossvsexﬁu uopeuIo B

PADE 300 08 aumk udwuliese SUf 0F HRIce Sa 100 SEIP dy4d JO SERRD ‘AU TSUS) JE PIMNAD

SI0 55081 N0 SBMRYD "SIENRW JYDATS I5ED AQRUNLED! ANDRIP (M BuEap SSAUN RIS N o) paGRYD ANDS D
You ase 1S 1100dnS S W U JO 1900 YL apb pue uopeeND 'SSTIRGXE RNPIMPL UG PISRY AUe SRl
PO-0RED EPUN AP XI5 JO WMURREL U SR80 K O) PABIRLD S SUAL PRANDRI SouARdIG pue Ao
10 PA 3 U0 Bupuadap Y J0 SRGURL JUARIED A (M RSP R JUALUBISE au) Bunng m JRIp SRR
IS0 IRD JO UORELSHIUDR M UO PUSES SWR (IR 30 SPIOID PISLISIRGLIOND LD PARIUIRI 900 T300 Jus ]

SLT-STT Hoddns /[RUOKSa04d FoRm[

$62-00¢ [RpEaR0 SARD
$O-0bE e e
5 GGy ROy
TRo]T D

9102 AVH T WOYd 133443 HLIM S31VH 110 IDUYHD ATUNOH
(.dd4.) dT) ABOSIAQY dYd

UOI3RWLIOUI SISOD PUB SJUDWISSINGSIP ‘UOIEISUNLUS] PIJRWIIISO ,SI0jeHSIUIupY 9yl

3 xipuaddy




ve

sjesoda.d ,si01ensiAWpY 841 — (Lopensiurupy ul) psjjwi saue|doisy 09-3

‘936T Y AJuaA|0su| 8y} 0} T8 NPayIs Jo £5 YydesSesed Yim aoueploade ul jeacsdde 0y palgns sjesodoad
ay3 4o ued jou s| pue 986T 12V AJUBA0SU| BYI YHM 30UBPI0DIE Ul [BACJddE 03 123[QNS S| UOIRIISILILLPE 3Y) JO asuadxa ue se s3502 pledun asay) Jo JuawAhed ay] g3

slojelsiu|wpy pasodold au3 o} adiApe Juswulodde-aid

paquosald se saiped SNOLBA UO SDIAISS pUE SJOJRNSIUIWPY JUIof JO Jusuwiuiodde jo adnou Buibpo
S10JeHSIIWPY Juior Julodde o3 uopualul Jo saonou Bulbpo

SUBLIND0R Juawiadde pajeposse (|2 Buiyelq

:papnpul ylom syl "siojensiuiwpe Jodde 0 UopUaUL JO 010U B 9|Y 01 4117 AOSIAPY ddd AQ PaIonJIsu) 2Jom ‘pajiwl] SAQISYIIY M. UOSLLIBH ‘S1030108 W

*SJ0JRASIUILPY JO uaujuodde
23 03 Joud usyeLIBPUN YJOM B JO LCHDI|JD. IIqRUOSED. PUE Jie) e Juasaldes S3500 asay ] Auedwio?) U Joy sucqdo ADUSAIOSUL UO SI00JP JO peoq S Auedwor
ay} asiape pue uolisod AdUaA|oS s,Aueduo] aU) SSISSE 0} PIIINIISUI 218M (T AOSIARY didd ‘ZT107 UdIeW S7 palep Auedwon a1y yum 1eq19| uswabebus ue jo Aem Ag 1

S9I0N

1yBnos Bulaq si |eacldde

09'r9 00'8199 € yalym 104 s3s00  uopensiuiwpe-aid predun

« - ) ( - ) pied sjunowy
09'+9 00'811°S z SAQUMIIY SB[ UoSLUeH
N 00'00S'T T dT1 AOSIADY dud

153500 UOIIRSIUILLpR-21d

(3) paunoug €))
sasuadx3y pabiey) saa4 9JON

$]1500 uonensiuiwpe-aid Jo 3NPayos

da xipuaddy




T4

s[esodald ,suojensiuiupy syl — (Uogensiuwpy Ul papwi sauedolay 0n-3

siley Jo Juswnels
3 Xijpuaddy




Rule 2.29 Form 2.14B

Statement of Affairs
Name of Company Company Number
E-Go Aeroplaneas Limited 07696775
In the Court Case Number
The High Court of Justice 8092 of 2017
[full name of court]

a%agér:e; ::glmsie igg Statement as to the affairs of (a)
E-Go Aeroplanes Limited,
office of the company E-Go Centre
Unit 1
Main Hall Farm
Conington
Cambtidgeshire
CB23 4R

(b) Insert date  On the (b) 28 March, 2017, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth
I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and
complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at (b), the date
that the company entered administration.

Full Name: Richard Clabon

Signed: - %/

Dated: ’Z'L'/ ot/




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Cash at Bank

Stock, finished, raw material or Work in Progress
Prototype Alrcraft (G-EFUN)

Plant and Equipment

Moulds, Plugs & Jigs

Office Furniture and Equipment

1/3 Scale Model e-Go aircraft

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature %’

Book Value Estimated to Realise

£ £
28,705.61 28,705.61

4,564.29 5,000

0 8,500
16,128.54 17,060
86,809.39 15,000
14,265.90 1,250

0 100
150,473.73 75,555.61

pate __24/08 /13




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
Staff holiday arrears

Estimated deficdency/surplus as regards preferential
creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets avalilable for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated defldency/surplus of assets after floating
charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought
down)

Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferentlal claims
Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable
{brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards mambers

Estimated to
Reallse
£

75,555.61

75,219.46

75,219.46

75,219.46

534.08

75,219.46

7,659.33

74,685.38

£

67026.05

Signature % Date 14/ °"‘r/ 13



1 \Ho\ *.3\ “ea

4

=

IIN VN YN 51°9¢g¢ sieadly Aepijod yes
VSE 115 ybnols ‘pecy yies +1-0T

N VN VN 96°L1 ‘asnoy siinsenby ‘pajwi] UL 1Y PRI 181
ASb ZTW "JR1saLpuey

IIN V/N /N be'tb ‘suen AsiBuan ‘asnaH 4s|Buot xeup)

N VN ¥/N ¥9'¢ ¥az 1V ‘yieg “1soM 35 sourer utodisam lleMpeiS
(¢ 623d "=ImsebpLque) “UopBuaunH

IIN ¥IN ¥/N €€'69 ' ipsepurIpoY) ‘aue SBUUY 1S 0T | seomas Bulesp sas
(9¢ TTNE 'BulHoM

IIN ¥ v/N 84801 ‘gpeueids3 ay | ‘asnoH WwmuRly | Py Paujg ARl feng
N36 8131

UN viIN ¥/N £5°982 "U03sBIM 'PeoY UoYeS ‘000F X0 Od | [BpiauIia) pJediepieg

]
3 uanb A0)pasd WRp Jewep
Apinoas jo anjeA | Aunoes ajeq Aq pjey Aundss Aue Jo sjie1=q 40 Junowry (spogsod yym) ssauppy 1o appan Jo aweN

-uoissassod s Auedwon auy ul Ausdold JaAo 9 Jo uonuazd Bunuep sIOUpPAD Pue SA0IASS J0 spoob Jo Alddns ay) jo soueape ut pied sjunowe
Bupnep simwoishy pue swwdadbe djes peuonipuod o Dujses| pRey ‘aseydind-aiy Jopun sSIOYPary B AJQUSPI pue SJoNpAD |l& Apnjaul SNl NOA 0N

SUOLIATMD ANVIWOD




Aleuipio-y | 00'8¥9 3 | 000'8F9 Xyg pa1 (sBuipjonH)
562 ‘a8pliquie] ‘poduiy ay| ‘asnoy liodiry ‘pajiwi (BuipjoH) 98puquie) Jo |[eysIEN aBpuque)
JO jleysiein
Aeuipio-v [ 089 3 | 008'v9 BEE TTdI MI04NS ‘S3pLGPOOM “UOUBP|Y ‘POOMIEPI) nedfa Jadoy
AleuipiO-y 00'080°T 3 | 00008D'T M1 T3 “Aasiaf 4aaH 15 ‘siagLuiey 310N &7 Pajui Auedwo] JUIWISIAU| SIUSRIAOLd 02 JIWISDAU|
JoUBPIACId
Aeuipio-y | 09°4bT  F | 009°LYT SOL ZTTND weyein Jadoy
‘al|YspJoj1IaH ‘piopuols s,doysig ‘AngSuijey 2|1 ‘udaIL UOISED ‘asnoH UDISED)
Aeupio-v | oz'6L 3 | 00T'6L ans 9N ‘uopuon ‘91e3ysiH ‘auel POoM €5 weyul4 N
Meuipio-v | 9L€TT 3 | Q9L'ETT HNO 695 ‘2JiyspojliaH ‘pealiiol Jealn “88eRo) pul Yyany) poomjjas [eeD
Aeuipiov | oz6L ¥ | 00Z'6L a¥Z TTOS ‘a4yspIofIa 'BIeM ‘BulySne.g ‘aueq Afjaners ‘uieg Weseayd Wweysulld A
Meuipio-v | o¥'0€T I | oo¥0ET dNT 0Tg) ‘X557 ‘PJOpIRSAY) 1easD 123415 YI4Ny) ‘snoH s,doysig 93p3 PPIN
Aeupio-v{ ozeL 3| ooZ'se HYZ TT9S ‘JyspIojaH ‘atep ‘BuiySnesq 30a.35 AeH ‘so|gels ayt Allieg maupuy
Meuipiov | 0z6L 3 | 00Z6L HYZ TT9S ‘aJlyspiojuay ‘asep ‘Bujydnely 199,15 Aey ‘sajqels ayL Areq adAig
Aeuipio-v | 00'8T 3 | 000'8T HYZ TTOS ‘aliyspIojuIH ‘ajem “Bulydnelg 1226 AeH ‘salqels ayl Ajpeg adAig 1a
Aleuplov | 09TZ 3 | D09TZ HNZ ZZ8D ‘sdpiique] ‘uojsieH ‘peoy uolsAoY €2 pAoyT uos||\y
Aleupio-v | 00°8T 3 | 000'8T HN£ 2Z8) ‘@Bpuquie) ‘uclsieH ‘peoy uolsAol €2 Agmo) Jaiad
Aeupiov | 09's9T ¥ | 009991 Ajell ‘ouriiin ‘TZT0T ‘0T 0J3]0das olues [3p LBl[BAR) BIA 1[19158D 00UBN
Aeupio-y | o0z'6r ¥ | 002'6L 296 8Z3d ‘a11ysaBpuguwed ‘UopBupunH ‘Asis pJojau|way ‘alesuisam 0T uojyog pmeq
Aleuipio-v | 00081 F | 000°DST MND 895 “SU3H ‘u0isAoy ‘UBp.OA 31dad1S ‘PROY UOIRIS BT ‘aSNOH P4RYdIO pdig wjooep
Aeuipi0 [ 1981 3 | TT9'8T d9¢ €290 ‘aaiysadpLquie) ‘31033p|eD ‘SPIRYSIH ‘9s0|D UBjWES § I oelfuel]
Aeuppio | 00001 F | 000°00T 1dS TEDYH “Buipeay 1sInyd|iL ‘3s0]) A9jsi|| LaqIV € 1e0JJjIH uelpy
Aeupio | 0501 F | 00S0T Vi 129D ‘anysafipluqwe) ‘sdwe) Apnys 19205 UlBN ZT | Usgdej Jlepsely
Aeuipio | 00'SE 3 | 000'SE HNZ 7292 "P8pyiquie) ‘uolsieH ‘peoy UoISAOY £ Aoimo) 1334
Aleuipio | 0000 3 | 000°00€ MNO 895 “s1aH ‘uolsAoy ‘uapiol 3|daas ‘Peoy uonels ey ‘ssNOH PIEYIO piig Wiodey
Aleupio | Ot'186 3 | 00F'TS6 NLT ¥#82 ‘@3pliquie) ‘Aemasne) we) 8¢ 1|j215e3 013019
Aeupio | o¥'186 F | 00¥'186 MSZ T80 @Bplquie) 'anq uead g ‘peoy dooiqiol | doysig Auoyiuy
PR3y saueys anjeA Py seseys lepjoyaieys
Jo syueaq feunuon jooN (apoasod yym) sseippy 10 3wey

SUIATOHIYVYHS ANVdWOD




Aleulpio-v | 0882 3 | 008'sT HET ¥PD3 ‘UOpuUOT 192418 UIIND £€ Buom plaeQ
AeUipIO-Y | OP'pT F | 00¥'YT MNO 89 ‘uojsioy ‘uaplo a1daals DeoY UOIIRLS ¢T UOSIIAR IRIBUUY
Aeuipio-y | oT'er 3 | O0OZ'Ew SYE YZOM “Uopuo] ‘uu| s,ujoaui] ‘asenbs man ¢ Jauin] uisnf
Aeuipio-v | 08'8Z F | 008'8 100 £82 ‘[dpugquie) ‘Uolyg 18318 YSiH 06 '9SnoH PaY BYL | UEMS BulsIe)
MeulpiO-Y | 08°87 F | 00887 359 $AD ‘ASUIOND ‘WLIR IS ‘Zaletusnes ap oy ‘pRuYSIH ‘pouwr] ozt salels uyof
Aleulpio-v | QbYT 7 | oav'vl S1¥ LD @553 ‘porxey] "IN ‘pleypJed 811l ‘majauLiey 159K STWeS
Areuipio-v | ovbt 3 | Oob'vT VXTI 018D ‘Uepiem a3 ‘Jasule 10JAEN
uuy Adjhys
Aeulpio-¥ | 0882 F | 008'8Z VXT OTHD ‘U9pieAA 91317 “2osulel JojAeN NI
Aeutpio-v | 968t 3 | 0968t DHT 18 ‘@8puguwes ‘wae)d apisyied OF eN voluoy
Auplo-y | oFvT 3 | 0OVHT SHZ 8Zdl Hjoyns ‘spunwip] 15 Aing ‘|leyuapliy ‘Aem uospaqoy uostaydaen S9 epUBlA Y1y
Aupuo-y | 0948 3 | 009°LS 48 sa7 ‘@8puquie) ‘9ae|d IPISIAY OF UOSBJ PIEMOH
Areupiov | 00'ST 3 | 000'sT aNZ 989 2.1ysa8puquwe) ‘A|3 ‘UOTING ‘SUBpIes aal) MaA § Buppewy uayy
AieuipiO-y | 08'8C F | oo8'se 100 9IS UOIBUI|IEAA “DNUBAY S10IP00OM ‘IleH 910200 TT Ad|uely weyesn
Aeujplo-v | 0887 F | 008'st Buoy Buoy ‘Aeg Aiano3s)q ‘@3e||A Yoeag ‘sue paiqeas 9gg BIjsa] 91|_1EN
Aeuipio-v | ov'vT 3 | 00PPT GNT TUN ‘yaimioN ‘peoy adioyl £5 sguiuuar adny
Aeuipio-v | 08'8¢ F | 008'8Z daz £7§ “$AINgG *MOLIBIAl ‘asty UIAOI 38e10) e ANH e
Aeuppio-v | 00z 3 | 000ZL g€ YOV ‘auysiag ‘Angman ‘uowwo) aJowstaus ‘asiy ajsed sLeH Auoyjuy
Aeujpiov | 80e¢ ¥ | 0809 <58 58 ‘fpuquie] AUETUOUA SOT | piRLIBIsET ey
Aleuipiov | 08'8Z ¥ | 008'8Z Aadt 9NT “SHeH ‘MEYLION ‘peoy spJeA3UIA 05 3|Je3 UIHBW
Aeupiov | 088 ¥ | 00882 0L L1DY “daysyiag ‘propaBuny ‘winoquiet ‘Aep Jied daays € UOSILURC YISy
Aeupiov | opvr F | oov'yt HIv Zzd! “JIoHON ‘ss1Q as0]D BLIOIIA TT ‘9shoH Alaginp SI3AIYD Aoy
Aeuipuo-v | orbT  F | 0OPYT GdT OZHY %3sSNS 1S9M, ‘YBEnasoging ‘Aung ‘auet uoYBNOH ‘aSNOH BIOIPW lleang piaeg
AleuipiQ-y 08'807 I | 008°807 2d8 896 ‘DIYysSpIo)lIaH ‘U0sAoy ‘UopAsH ‘peOY Bl3uWimod ‘ulieq awoy UUAAA 1913d
Aeuipio-¥ | Qv F | 0OT'EV dH9 zzeD ‘@3puquie) ‘uoIxod 15aIS YBIH 19 M8 Yyup3a
Aeupiov [ 00'9¢  F | 0009€ 449 zza) 28puquie) ‘uoIXod 199435 YSIH 19 mas8imad qog |
Aeupiov | 95'v7T 3 | 09S'WET §16 895 ‘U0ISAOY ‘JiiH Usid ‘Alold Yyl z |  asuiled pieydyy
Aeupio-v | Ov0S F | 00¥'0S PUELISZIMS ‘BAIUDD) TOET ‘sanduag AU{ |EABLIO| BIA
S9P B3L|d € VS (PURPDZIMS) I5ni) dnolH BOUBWIEIRS 072 "NajLl]] SIUIUISDAUL [BASLIO | jlednogayy uay
Aeupio-y | 08'v9 3 | 008'v9 310 5785 ‘93puquIE) "IN ‘9SNOH JOMd WEYHEMS leysiew

JORYIIN IS




Aeuipiov | 0882 3 | 008'8Z NVZ TN ‘Uopuo ‘asenbg Aunguoue) £¢ UOON punwip3
Meupio-v | 86'tT 3 | 9161 VX9 8M ‘UopuoT ‘SejjIA uopduidy TS SSOI Maipuy
Meuipiov | T 3 [Oorr'T MdZ TV ‘YIEg ‘SMAN SNDIID § Asjqow wil
Aeuploy | 9/£'S 3 | 09L°S V2 9Z4d ‘PuejA ‘SSON FipAR|g 8 UUE)IN 1HBq0Y
Ateulpso-v | v'T ER N4 DIT 923d ‘@4ysadpLiquie) ‘uopBuliuny ‘Asswiey “uNo) ABUIA 17 a1 diliyd
Aeuipiov | gg'z 3 | 088°C N1T EMN ‘Uopuo ‘pesisduiey ‘alenbs pug man 9 asaa JaSoy
AeupiO-Y | bb'T F | OPr'L DOZ 11V "sueqpy 15 192415 Bulllem 26 yeleaeey edap
AleulpiO-v | 9L's F | 09L'S Ad9 8HQ ‘Weying D) "Pasus) ‘ASjsLWopa 1saldsuag £ uo3ad| Auoyjuy
AeuipiOov | #'T F | OprT A9 €1d| ‘@Bplgpoopy ‘s8uijeaq a1 ‘auey Apues “jueg woo.g suydoy ugo)
Aeupiov | 88'Z 3 | o088z vdS TS ‘LOpuo] 1305 ade|jed 07 A9|swiaH |Aleq
Aeupiov | w1 3 | o't SIE PENL ‘s3uiiseH ‘peoy Jatljo) 05 we|jeH uelg
AIBUIDIO-Y | 88T 3 | 088t Fag £31 ‘Aas.iaf ‘ajepaig 15 ‘s3auU0) Sap anoy B aNUDAY SDpUET 597 ‘asnoy uojpe) SIW[OH
-andey Wadny

Aeupio-v | OP¥T 7 [ 0OPHT Xd€ €709 ‘uoidpys ‘Agse]d ‘adeno) main meydieys Ano uyor
Meujpio-v | Sp'1 F | LvbT VSN ‘9854 Sexa) H00.qeas ‘TT Nuf ‘peoy |iAPOL Z0TZ ajeo
[SBYIIA LH|0D

Aeupiov | OFYT 3 | 0OFPT QL8 LXH ‘ @3plig uapgay ‘|IH Yormeys z Jaysyy Auoyuy
Aleupio-v | 88T 3 | 088°C QSt £Z3d “59A] 1S ‘YHomBuipaan ‘peoy Aold /T Jelied pJemoH
AlRUIpIO-Y | #1'T ERN A NNZ €EMS ‘UopuQT ‘aso() IHUSHIM €6 |  ZIOYY2IJ MaJpuy
Aeupiov | T F | oWl XQ1 STMS ‘uopuio] ‘Asuing ‘ peoy adpuqueis g1 CEET
g| op Jaydoispyn

Aeuipiov | OF'¥T 3 | COF'VT HN6 T8D ‘@8puquie) ‘uojduidwini ) ‘pecy sdoysig zg salaeq pleyaly
Aeupiov | T F | 0WT 417 8D ‘uojshoy “IN ‘@lawmod ‘aso|) susuAey 0T | Yrws-adAig qoy
Aeuplo-v | o0gsz 3 | oos'sz NHY €292 ‘23plique) ‘Yyuoms|3 ‘aue] yainyd 6 umoug pineg
Aeuipio-v | T F | ObP'T AST 8404 ‘Sn3uy ‘Jejod ‘2Isse] ‘uooUa( JAISE] | J3ISMalg Malpuy
Aruppiov | 0fT 3 | voET UXE 9ZXO ‘UOXD “13353018 ‘ PIOMYINDS 350D W3 €1 JRBuesD uapRH
Aeupio-v | T 3 | Ovb'T DNe6 /99 ‘201ayN|D “A3|[BYM HiBd SPUB|POOM /T umpleg YN
Aeujpiov | 0£T 3 | YOET AJ3S TzgD @8puquie) ‘uinoqiny ‘18846 adioyidy z4 plouly goy
Aeuipio-v | 08'82 3 | 008'8Z LNZ ATMS ‘Uopuo ‘odjjuiid “YHON SM3[A 3Je01 ), UOLaJol BET uaj|y ajueydais
Aeuipio-v | Ov'98 F | 00V'98 VDL ZN3 ‘pleyus ‘uassau) spioid ASieA D8 | Yeler-ly pawyy
Aeuipio-y | 882 F {0887 {138 919 "3USIAISAINOLD “IIIH PJOJBUT ‘SIEIDANG ‘BSROH SIBIIADS uoLIyY L1300y




T

+£1 \\ro\\:.m\ ajeq § aimeusis
€E€°659'L 7 | 9TEGSI'L s|ejoL

AeulpiO-y | 00925 F | 000945 HNS8 £5 ‘Plau§aus ‘spuesjp € ‘@snoy Alpunog pun4o? jasuy
Aeupio-vy | 0T 3 | Ovt'T D3G M ‘UOPUOT ‘PEOY AS[DS|OM ST uB[RUM Uamo
Aeuwpio-v | 092 ¥ | 009°2S N3¥ ZNO ‘piosp|inD ‘pEOY UMOP|IND GT sejdo] pjaeg
Aeuipiov | #1'1 F | Okr'T 705 0YD ‘UopAni) ‘anuaAY sawelzyg /1 193ujids |neq
AeupiOv | OYYL 3 | OOV'YT Yy 9EX3 ‘UOIO YINOS 193115 YINCS 0T uOspJEYIIY

sejdnoq
Aeutpo-y | ZEV 3 | oze'y DHY £EVS ‘UayHIeuLe) ‘s1ea|) 1S ‘PpAuAN-A-d1ed llaAeRy Wiy
Aeuipio-v | 88 F | 088°C 90 ¥OS “WYINH ‘Bue) Udsugy SpIEf|elN YL awin|d ana1s
Aeuipio-v | 88'C ¥ | 0BB'Z ALY £82 ‘A3 ‘apiejapy uaany JauIo) 2351yl ‘asnoH mopealn uewid uAey
Aeuipio-v | v9'8 3 | o¥98 dO8 ¥THE ‘2[00d ‘Indijjr “1u=0s34) [|IH 938j8 L& 513}3d UOISUIM
Aeuipio-y | 08'8¢ 3 | 008'8¢ N6 FISM ‘PIPUYDI ‘UDIBUITHYM ‘SNUaAY ssed 8T auAed yaieo
Aleuipug-y | 0£'Z 3 | OE'Z ddS STV ‘uspuadieH ‘peoy yuSX|eq €9 uIogsQ uyor




